
Kumar Bal Krishna Prasad & Co. 3rd Floor Pandooi Place
Accountants Road Patna 800001

PAYMENTS
Amount
(ln Rsl

BY, Opening Balance

Cash ln Hand

Cash at Bank

FC Grants A\C

Save The Children

Save The Children (BACK TO

BASrC)

The Children (BACK TO

254,299.OO

1,,927,002.52

59,703.44

7,243.LO

45,O32.24

292,400.00

632,682.96

722,269.O4

767.0O

1,189,160.00

BASrC)

The Children"l.P.and R.in Save The Children"l.P.and R.in

U.C.and S.in india(DRR)U.C.and S.in india(DRR)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

L

2

26,548.7L

L,6L4,493.32

250,194.00

1,506,861.50

59,703.44

633,579.34

759,800.00

2,090,390.96

1,845,000.00

110,000.00

1,101,650.00

1,695,409.00

336,276.OO

87,864.00

67,005.00

38,000.00

13,750.00

137,700.00

99,979.00

FC EXPENS,ES lncludine
Liabilitv
Save The Children

I Seva Charitable Foundation
I Seva Charitable Foundation

P.NO-352

I Seva Charitable Foundation
P NO-356

I Seva Charitable Foundation
P N0-37/040
swiss league

PRADAN

Heifer lnternational( BSLD)

Genereq! Expensgs lncludiirg Liabilitv

I Seva Charitable

Foundation P NO-37/040

swiss league

Heifer lnternational( BSLD)

General Grants A/c
Save the children(LGF20)

Save the children(The Dream

Phia phoundation unicef COVID

Phia Foundation 3720 village

Phia phoundation Disital

Livelihood p.no-20045
Phia phoundation Cisco

Programme

Phia phoundation Bolo

Phia phoundation t744 village

3rd Fase

Phia phoundation Disital

Livelihood Sustance

Phia phoundation (safty &

Miscellaneous A/c

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

r,0

11

12

13

74

15

16

L7

Save the children(LGF20)
Save the children(The Dream

acceliator)

Phia phoundation unicef COVID

19

Phia Foundation 3720 village

Phia phoundation Disital

Livelihood p.no-20045
Phia phoundation Cisco

Programme

Phia phoundation Bolo

Programme

32

33

34

35

36

1,831,461.00

110,000.00

1,094,900.00

L,479,447.OO

255,000.00

80,763.00

.& Admin Office : Pragati Bhawan Arpala Bank Colony ( phase-2 ) West Baily Road, Patna -801503

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH.2O2l

E}
3.550.00

6)



JSCF.P NO-ILO76

JSCF. P NO-t 1073/0033 I 01,

JSCF.P NO-I1111

19

20

2t

100,000.00

882,619.00

t,242,O00.00

L4,990,322.37

lPhia phoundation Disital
I

Livelihood Sustance
Phia phoundation (safty &

security)

Miscellaneous A/c
JSCF.P NO-t1073/0033

JSCF.P NO-t1076

JSCF. P NO-t 1073/0033/01
JSCF.P NO-t1111

No Voter Left Behind

Phia phoundation (swachh

Bachpan Muskurata Bachpan

CLOSTNG BALANCE

Cash ln hand

Cash at bank

40

47

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

109,875.00

3,300.00
262,412.00
191,500.00

100,000.00

197,488.00

1,220,990.00

51,000.00

11,312.00

14,525.77

2,227,55O.36

74,990,322.37
ln Terms of our Separate Report of even date attaffi
subject to notes on Accounts given in annexure "E',

For Pragati Gran{\ Vikash Samiti .J For Arun Kumar Bal Krishna prasad & Co.

=Xz^r[X1-t{;pql(E'i3)' 
chartered fccgpprts

(Secretary Treasurer) ffi
Prace: Patna M No : ,r[t;T'i"1"^:' oorour. 

+/
U Dl N : 2207 687 3MAMF5906Date: 1611212021



Kumar Bal Krishna Prasad & Co. 3rd Floor Pandooi Place

Chartered Accountants ine Road Patna 800001

PBAGATT GRAMTN VTKAS SAMIT!

Regd.& Admin Office : Pragati Bhawan Arpana Bank Colony ( phase-2 ) West Baily Road, Patna -801503

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH.2O21

RECEIPTS Annex
Amount
(ln Rsl

Liabilitv I

Save The Children I ,,
Save The Children (BACK TO IBASrc) I zz

Save The Children"l.P..nA n.in 
I

U.C.and S.in india(DRR) | ,o

I

Jal Seva Charitable Foundation I 25

Jal Seva Charitable Foundation I

PAYMENTS

P.NO-352

Jal Seva Charitable Foundation
P NO-356

Jal Seva Charitable Foundation

P NO-37/040

swiss league

Save the children(LGF20)
Save the children(The Dream

acceliator)

Phia phoundation unicef COVID

19

Phia Foundation 3720 village
Phia phoundation Disital
Livelihood p.no-20045
Phia phoundation Cisco

Programme
Phia phoundation Bolo

I Amount
Annex I

| (ln Rs)

254,299.O0

L,927,OO2.52

59,703.44

7,243.!0

45,032.24

292,400.00

632,682.96

722,269.O4

767.OO

1,189,160.00

1,831,461.00

110,000.00

1,094,900.00

!,479,447.00

255,000.00

90,763.00

26

27

28

29

PRADAN I gO

Heifer lnternational( BSLD) | ,,
I

Genereal Expensgs lncludine Liabilitv

32

33

34

35

36

ffi. Y^:,r'

BY, Opening Balance

Cash ln Hand

Cash at Bank

Save The Children

Save The Children (BACK TO

BASrC)

Save The Children"l.P.and R.in

U.C.and S.in india(DRR)

Jal Seva Charitable

Foundation P NO-37/040

swiss league

Heifer lnternational( BSLD)

General Grants A/c
Save the children(LG F20)

Save the children(The Dream acceliat

Phia phoundation unicef COVID I
Phia Foundation 3720 village

Phia phoundation Disital

Livelihood p.no-20045
Phia phoundation Cisco

Programme

Phia phoundation Bolo Programr

Phia phoundation \744 village

3rd Fase

Phia phoundation Disital

Livelihood Sustance

Phia phoundation (safty & securi'

3

4

5

6

1

2

7

8

9

10

7t

L2

13

L4

15

16

26,548.7!

L,614,493.32

250,194.00

1,606,861.60

59,703.44

633,578.34

759,800.00

2,090,390.96

1,845,000.00

110,000.00

1,101,550.00

1,695,409.00

336,276.OO

87,854.00

67,005.00

38,000.00

13,750.00

137,700.00



f,r.r., No-rLo76

I

lJscF.P 
NO-t 1073/0033/01

uscF.P NO-t1111

19

20

2L

100,000.00

882,619.00

1,,242,O00.00

74,99o,322.37

lehia phoundation Disital

llivelihood Sustance

I ef,i, phoundation (safty &

I security)

lMiscellaneous A/c

lrscr.e No-rLo73/0033

hscr.p No-rLo76

lrscr.e No-rLo73/o o3s lol
Itscr.e 

No-t1111
No Voter Left Behind

Phia phoundation (swachh

Bachpan Muskurata Bachpan

CIOSING BAIANCE
Cash ln hand

Cash at bank

40

47

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

109,975.00

3,300.00

262,4L2.O0

191,500.00

100,000.00

197,499.00

L,220,99o.00

51,000.00

11,312.00

L4,525.77

2,227,550.36

14,99O,322.37

For Pragati Gramh Vikash Samiti

4dx\r-"34 *=h-*i $i--B' r
(Secretary

Place: Patna
Date: 16t1212621

Treasurer)

!n Terms of our Separate Repott of even

For Arun Kumar Bal Krishna prasad & Co.

herewith and



II PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF RECETPTS HEADS Fgr the year Ended on 31st March-2021

Annexure 1 : Receipt from Save The Children

NEFT SCBL 0036001* SIN*05382Q0170638 Bal Raksha Bharat TRF FR DT 17.09.2020 250,194.00

250,194.00

Annexure 2 : Receipt from Save The Children

852,913.32

ndia(DRR)

Annexure 09:

641,LL8.72NEFT SCBL 0036001* SIN*05382Q0166285 Bal Raksha Bharat TRF FR Df L7.06.2020

NEFT SCBL 0036001* SIN*05382Q0169007 Bal Raksha Bharat TRF FR DT 19.08.2020

INTERNAL TRANSFER FROM STC (DRR )PROJECT (on Telephonic lnstruction)
1,506,861.60

Annexure 3 : Receipt from Save The Children "l.P.and R.in U.C.and.S.in

NEFT SCBL 0036001* SIN*05382Q0L7LG12 Bal Raksha Bharat TRF FR DT 30.09.2020 172,533.00

Less: Trabsfer to Save The Children (Back to Basic) on Telephonic lnstruction -LL2,829.56

59,703.44

Annexure 4: Receipt from Jalseva Charitable Foundation P NO-(IN 0 37

NEfr scBL 0036001 * srN*19789Q0024653 DT-23.06.2020 206,000.00

NEFT SCBL 0036001 * SrN*19789Q0024999 DT-22.07.2020 320,000.00

Bank interest 472.00

ADVANCE AMOUNT TRANSFER FROM ABHUEET KUMAR ON P NO.352 1,831.00

AMOUNT TRANSFER FROM BANK TO BANK ON P .NO-049 7,243.!0

AMOUNT TRANSFER FROM BANK TO BANK ON P .NO-352 37,773.24

AMOUNT TRANSFER FROM CASH BOOK TO CASH BOOK ON P .NO-352 7,259.00

AMOUNT TRANSFER FROM BANK TO BANK ON P .NO-356 52,955.28

ADVANCE AMOUNT TRANSFER FROM ABHIJEET KUMAR ON P NO-356 44.72
533,578.34

RTGS UTR NO-BOFAR32020050800065557 DT-08-05-2020

759,800.00

Annexure 6 : Receipt from Heifer lnternational (BSID

RTG S U T R N O- B O FA R 3 2020L2L7 00 1 3 7054 DT - L7 -12-2020 909,528.40

RTGS UTR NO-BOFAR3202 1030100164695 DT-01-03-202 1 1,176,081.56

BANK INTEREST 4,78L.OO

2,090,390.96

Neft BAL RAKSHA BHARAT UTR S1N05382Q0167693 DT-16.07.2020

Neft BAL RAKSHA BHARAT UTR S1N05382QOL74372D1-25.1L.2020

Neft BAL RAKSHA BHARAT UTR S1N05382Q0187126 DT-17.03.2021

1,845,000.00

Dream Accele

Neft S1N05382Q0173859 DT-06.11.2020 58,400.00

Neft Sl N05382Q018456 7 DT -L8.O2.2027 40,600.00

Neft S1N05382Q0189119 DT-30.03.2021 11,000.00

110,000.00

AXTB201641704863 DT-12.05.2020
rr^a h-J---:-- avr6^Aa4 n66r4na h? aa ao anln



Annexure 10 : Receipt from Phia Foundation lnternet sathi in 37zo vlLtAGE
RTGS CR-HDFC000319 Partnering hope into Action foundation
H DFCR5202 10312811,10907 DT-12.03.2021 7,572,784.0O
Amount transfer from digital livelihood sustance programme 88,625.00
ALOK KUMAR 27,600.00
rvrALTr DEVt (3720)CO-AWADESH 1,000.00
RrBHA KUMART (1720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00
PrNKY KUMART (3720l. CO-ASHWANt 1,000.00
IVTAMTA DEV| (3720) CO-ASHWANt 1,000.00
ANU KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00
UTTAM pEVt (37201'SHATL 1,000.00
AN rTA pEVl(3720)GAN ESH 1,000.00

1,695,409.00

Neft Partnering hope into Action foundation 1742elL6ss63761 dt-22.o6.20 297,L25.00
RTGS CR-HDFC000319 Partnering hope into Action foundation
H DFCR5202103 1281110907 DT-12.03.2027 31,551.00
Amount transfer from digital livelihood sustance programme 7,500.00

336,276.O0

RTGS CR-HDFC000319 Partnering hope into Action foundation
H DFCR5202 103 1281 1 10907 DT -!2.O3.2027 72,864.O0
CHEQUE RETURN AMOUNT FROM BANK
susMA CHAUDHARY (SAKSHAM) CO-DEVENTt 3,000.00
TSARAT KHATUN (SAKSHAM) CO-DEVENTt 3,000.00
KUMART GUDpt(SAKSHAM) CO-DEVENTt 3,000.00
SHWETA KU tVlARt(SAKSHAM ) CO-DEVENTt 3,000.00
Nrru KUMART(SAKSHAM) CO-DEVENTt 3,000.00

87,854.00

RTGS C(-HDFCOOO319 partnering hope into action foundition-
H DFCR5202 103 1281 110907 DT -L2.O3.202L

67,005.00

Phia

Cheque Return Amount
KALYANI DEyl (Co-Deji) Phase-3 /2,ooo.oo
PALLVI KUMARI (Co-Vikash ) Phase-3 5,000.00
RUBI KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 5,000.00
REJINA HEMBROM (Co-Guneshwa{PHASE-3

6,000.00
LALITA KUMARI (Co-Manoj Hembrum) PHASE€ 5,000.00
SEEMA KUMARI(Co-Punam)Phase-3

5,000.00
SAPNA KUrylARl (Co-Vijay Paswan) phase-3 3,000.00
RAKHI KUMARI (Co-lunam) Phase-3 5,000.00

38,000.00

RTGS CR-HDFC000319 Partnering hope into Action foundation
H DFCR5202 103 1281 1 10907 DT-12.0 3.202L 737,700.OO



BANK INTEREST (Net) 77,434.OO

DONATION 17,045.00

GRANT RECEIVED AGST EXPENDITURE FROM MGSA 5,500.00

Neft Utr No-Sl N 19789Q0027999 DT -t7 .L2.2020

99,979.00

882,619.00

2lz
Neft Utr No-StN19789Q0024550 DT-23.05.2020 724,000.00

Neft Utr No-Sl N19789Q0025002 DT-22.O7 .2020 518,000.00

1,242,000.00

Neft Utr No-S1N19789Q0026567 DT-10.11.2020

20z

Neft Utr No-Sl N 19789Q003 1975 DT -24.02.2021 285,500.00

Amount Transfer from J.S.C.F. P No-i1073/033 96,366.00

Amount Transfer from J.S.C.F.P.No-110111 500,753.00



PRAGATT GRAMTN VIKAS $AMrTt

cHr
IIABIITY PAYMENT

254,299.oo
AAptwA (DATA ENTRY OPERATOR) 5,000.00

A.K.STATIONERY 4,466.O0

ANILPASWAN 996.00

BHOLA PRASAD 2,765.00

BIHAR ELECTRIC CIW BOARD

BIPIN KUMAR

5,000.00

L7,O72.OO

DHIRAJ (DATA ENTRY OPERATOR)

EPF

GOPAL PRASD

KAHKASHAN PHOTO COPIER

KIRITI KUMARI

5,000.00

13,394.00

2,940.o0

454.00

10,692.00

NITISH KUMAR 11,926.00

OMNI HOSTING

PIONEER COMPUTER

2,372.OO

1,100.00

POOJA KUMARI LL,222.OO

PRADEEP PRIYADARSHI LO,472.00

PRIYANKA KUMARI
{

RAJDEO RAVIDAS

L7,L62.OO

LL,272.OO

RAJESH KUMAR (TRAINER} 3,000.00

RAJ KUMAR (NEWS PAPER) 110.00

RAVI ART CENTER 72,000.oo

SAWA PRAKASH SHARMA 891.00

SHYAMAL NASKAR

SONFUL KUMARI

SUMAN KUMARI

SUNITA KUMARI

TOTAL SAVE THE CHILDREN

25,926.OO

11,091.00

9,114.00

11,032.00

254,299.OO



I Personal Costs
390,000.00

Programme Staff

-

1 1-l Draia-^+ ?^^vJsLg rd toI
180,000.00

1

ro rluJeu[ utrector

1Q Einrnra IAA^i^
90,000.00

? Tnrral aar{
120,000.00

PARTNERS 7t,gg4.o0

2.2 T ravel & Accomdation

? Fvnorfod Qocrrl+ 1 ,1,.+^.
7L,994.00

v _,!r!vL!s rrLJsrt r vuLPut" l.I

-

3.7 Onsite

support Fellows demonstrating innovative activities ,usage of TLMs,and
Supporting classroom activities.
Otrfnrrf l ?

965,293.00

965,283.00

19,935.003.9 Celebrating different days in s
week,literacv dav etc.
Otrtnrrt l 2

19,936.00

3.12 Establish and enrich schooilib@
classroom teaching processes
Outout 2 l

225,000.00

225,000.00

la.1 
DevloR ahd strengthen mothery pilentsgrouffi

in order to influence learning enviroment Centrs and home

O.r r.rlo
on resolution of chailenges at the level of Aanganwadis with the help of
parent community and area representatives

/ac

69,2g7.OO

69,297.OO

74,794.OO

28,936.00

-'u Juppur L ru ,.vv vv r. qevropment or quarterly activity plans focusing on
five domains of devropment (for AWC from which phases out in yearl)

Q? (
45,959.00

PARTNFP< 110,599.52

8.2.4 Consumables
t7,g74.OO

o.Z'.J r\tsilt 6{ uuilUes

R ? A l^nm-rrniar+i^,
71,776.52

IARI ITY DAVi,EN?
20,998.00

NITISH KUMAR

120.00
TOTAI SAVE THE CH|LDREN (Back to Basic)

1,927,002.52

/6i#i"}



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

1 Executive Director (10%

.2.6 Office expenses (Com munications, Rent, Consuma bles)

TOTAr SAVE THE CHTLDREN (DRR)

v



P.EAGATI GRAMtry vrKAs sAMtTf

AMOUNT TRANSFER TO JSCF PROJECT NO-IN 037/40

TOTAT J.S.C.F PROJECT

V



PRAGATT GRAMTN Y1KAS SAMtTt

AIIINEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for th,e Year Ended 31st March-2021
,A

Amount transfer to JSCF proiect no 037/040 37,773.24

Amount transfer to JSCF project no 037/040 7,259.OO

rOTAL J.S.C.F PROJECT P.N0-352 45,032.24

V



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE oF PAYMENTS HEAD for the year Ended 31st March-2021

ANNEXURE .27 PAVMENT tO JAL SEVA CHAIRTABLE FOUNDATTON A/C P.NO.355

' i:'/ t;t,t:r?r,t;:t \.',r, '

rU'ryj'Ii

Liablity payment 239,400.00

AMISHA BHARTI 23,400.00

ASHIKA KUMARI 33,300.00

PAPPU PASWAN 27,OOO.OO

RAHUL KUMAR 42,300.00

RANJU DEVI 4,500.00

SANJAY KUMAR 23,400.00

ANSHU JAISHWAL 69,000.00

SHOBHA DEVI 4,500.00

TRAVEL 12,000.00

Amount transfer to JSCF project no 037 /040 52,955.29

advance Amount transfer to JSCF project no 037 /040 44.72

TOTAL J.S.C.F PROJECT P.N0-356 292,400.OO



PRAGATT GRAMTN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE oF,PAYMENTS HFAD for the year Ended 31st March-2021

ANNEXURE -28 Pavment to JAL SEVA CHAIRTABLE FOUluoAflotu ArC p.tuo-g3z/o+O

Project Management 3L6,426.O0
2040 Salary-Program Manager

220,500.00

2040 lnstitutional WASH Worker cum Facilitator
90,000.00

2050 Travel of Staffs
5,925.00

Covid-19 Activities 197,46L.96
2020 Commuity handpump/water source repair

and restoration 63,402.00

2020 Retrofitting of WASH infrastructure
including provisioning of hand washing
stations in 15 Schools & Anganwadis

7,462.09

2020 Establishing hand washing station in local
markets + storage 35,593.15

2020 Provisioning/retrofitting of WASH facilities in
Health Facilities incuding provision for
handwashing station 50,000.00

2020 Hygiene Kits for community facing service
providers - front facing functionaries - Mask,
hand sanitizer, gloves, hand towel, and
(pack of sanitary pad) for women across 40
GPs

40,004.72

Covidil9 ffeld bup$Urt
8,000.00

2020 1 volunteer cost for two month for support
8,000.00

Liablity Payment
110,795.00

Arun Kumar Bal Krishna Prasad & co
15,000.00

Abhijeet kumar
63,495.00

Uma shankar
32,300.00

toTAL J.S.C.F PROJECT No-037/40 632,682.96

Et



PRAGAT! cRAMtN VTKAS SAMtTt

ANNEXURE oF PAYMENTS HEAD for the year Ended 31st March -2021

AN to

Personal Cost
441,000.00

?1gteqt lncharge /Monitoring Stipend including travel 54,000.00

Field Coordinator 81,000.00

2 Animator for the E.P.l Best S.A for the girl chiledren 139,500.00

2 Filed worker (10 ward devlopment plan) 139,500.00

Part Time Accountant 27,000.00

Programme Cost
109,350.00

Staff Orintation Training 2791.00

Monthly review meeting of staff 13,877.O0

Blocl( Level consultation for livelihood linkage with govt departnrent to
access Suooort for income generatins activities for Consrrltation

4!,735.OO

Mushar Specific Ward Devlopment Plan 25,905.00

MHM & Health training in 12 Musahar ward 25,O42.OO

Administration Cost 10,9L2.O4

Stationaries / Printing 6,642.O4

Water / [Jectricity etc 4,270.00

LIABLITY PAYMENT 161,006.00

Arun kumar Bal Krishna Prasad & co. 5,000.00

Bihar Electricity Board 3,846.00

Shiv Kumar Thakur 21,150.00

Naresh Manjhi 21,150.00

Pradeep Priyadarshi 18,560.00

Sanjay Kumar Sinha 8,100.00

Manjula Dung -DUNG 24,900.00

Manju devi 21,150.00

Lalsa devi 15,000.00

Raj Kumar 21,150.00

TOTAL SWISS LEAGUE I, 722,268.O4



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE -30 Pavment to PRADAN

MISCELLANEOUS EXP 767.OO

TOTAL PRADAN A/C
767.OO

/:



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE oF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-202t

fer

Activities

3 AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES:
4,000.00

2"3.5 Animal Health Camps
4,000.00

4 TRAVEL & VEHICLE OPERATION:
57,940.00

4" 1 Project Coordinator Travel 10,000.00

4.2 Community Facilitators Travel 38,690.00

4.6 Para Vet Travel 5,250.00

4.7 MIS Coordinator Travel 2,000.00

4.8 Finance Staff Travel 2,000.00

5 TRA!NINGS:
t29,867.0O

1.5.6 SHG Training: Self Help Group Management
15,520.00

1.5.16 TOT - Heifer's 12 Cornerstones
60,000.00

1 .5.19 TOT-SHG Management Training
27,205.00

3.5.30 Staff Training PME and Data Management
20,902.00

3.5.31 Staff Training Finance and Record Management
9,840.00

3.5.34 Stationery Matrial training for SHG
2,400.00

6 TECHNICAL SERVICES & EVALUATION:
69,970.00

3.6.8 Partners review meetings Monthly & euarterly
2,970.O0

3.6.9 Project Management Committee (PMC) Meetings
1,000.00

3.6.12 ED's Monitoring Support Cost
66,000.00

7 PERSONNEL AND BENEFIT:
707,931.00

3.7.'1 Project Coordinator
106,83L.00

3.7.2 Community Facilitators
385,000.00

3 7.5 Para-vet
56,000.00

3.7.6 Data Entry Operator
50,000,00

3.7.7 Finance staff
110,000.00

8 OFFICE EXPENSES AND SERVICES:
150,952.00

3.8.1 Stationery, printing & Postage
6,008.00



3.8.5 2 Destop/Laptop set, Scanner with Printer, Furnitue (Table /Chair) other
small equipment etc. 133,334.00

Loan & Advance 68,700.00

The Processor 9,500.00

Bajrangbali Pragati swayan sahayta samuh 3,200.00

Bhagwati Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (chhajan sangram) 3,200.00

Durga Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Kishanpur Mohini) 3,200.00

Ekta Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (chhajan Gonu) 3,200.00

Ganga Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Dardha) 3,200.00

Ganga Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (chanderhati) 3,200.00

Kamal Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Bangra Haridas) 3,200.00

Kamal Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Godiyahi) 2,720.00

Khushbu Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Pasanruara) 3,200.00

Laxmi Pragati shg (chhajan harishankar) 3,200.00

Maa Durga Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (chhajan harishankar) 3,200.00

Parvati Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (chhajan dardha) 3,200.00

Puja Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Goriya) 2,880.00

Puja Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Khariyar) 3,200.00

SantoshiPragati swayan sahayta samuh (Pupri) 2,400.00

Sarswati Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (hariray tola) 3,200.00

Sarswati Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (chhajan sangram) 3,200.00

Ujjabal Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Gausi khan) 3,200.00

Gulab Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Chhajan gonu) 3,200.00

TOTAL Heifer lnternational (8SLD) A/C 1,189,160.00

.a'



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

Studies & Knowledge Products

ADVOCACY 36,200.00

Collation of knoweledge products and sharing with district administration
for use and roll out

35,200.00

CAPACITY BUILDING 130,838.00

Capacity building on IYCF for frontline workers 49,846.00

Quarterly coordination and review with district Administration 6,090.00

Capacity building of Master Trainers who will train on ECCE and Nutrition 49,944.OO

Capacity building workshop of frontline service providers 24,958.00

COMMUNITY BASED ACTIVITIES 686,494.00

Nutrition Child Care Sessions (three days community based management of 247,766.00

Community Accountability and local governance tool 299,707.OO

Model nutration cum learning ICDS Centers for integrated ECCE &Nutration
services

139,021.00

HUMEN RESOURCE 848,451.00

PNBG Field facilitators 582,483.00

PNGOM&Eofficer 220,968.00

PNGO Finance (part support) 45,000.00

TRAVEL 74,340.OO

PNGO team travel 74,340.00

SUPPORTN COST 55,138.00

Consumables & Utilities PNGO 44,950.00

Communication -PNGO 10,178.00

TOTAL Save the Children LGF20 1,831,451.00



PRAGAT! GRAMTN VTKAS SAMtTt

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

Annexure - 33 Save The Children (The Dream Acceleratorl

ACTIVITIES 110,000.00

Development incentive to Roshni kumari 10,000.00

Children Group Formation 10,245.00

Orientation / Strengthening of CGs 12,055.00

Formation of wider Network&strengthening 4,195.00

Network Core Committee Formation & meetings L6,470.OO

Awareness Activities 20,t67.OO

I nterface with Stakeholders 5,135.00

lECs Devlopment & Distribution 12,588.00

Travel Cost 12,500.00

Communication & stationary 6,545.00

TOTAL Save The Children (The Dream Accelerator) 110,000.00

v
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PBAGATT GRAMIN VTKAS SAMtTt

ANNEXURE oF PAYMENTS HEAD for the year Ended 31st March-2021

OUTPUT 1

Penormance.ndicator,3oooo!ndividualsdirect
oeriod 789,300.00

1.3 lnternet Sathi honorium 658,250.00

1.4 creating awareness among community on various government supports
to cope with COVID 121,050.00

OUTPUT 2

Performance i ndicator, 1500 Fronttine Workers 256,000.00

2.2 Project implementation ,review and monitoring 120,000.00

2.3 Travel & Communication Support 24,000.00

2.4 District Coordinator 100,000.00

2.5 Travel & Communication support 12,000.00

3.Programme management cost 49,500.00

3.1 CSO Head Honorium & CSO Finance/Accountant honorium 49,500.00

TOTAL PHIA FOUNDATION UNICEF COVID-19 1,094,900.00

a*?iffijx
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PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

An

Liablity Payment t,479,447.OO

SHAKSHT KUMART (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00

SHANA PRAVTN (3720) CO-NIRANJAN 600.00
PRTYANKA KUMART (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00

PUJA DEV| (3720) CO-SANJEET 2,400.00

ANSHU S|NHA (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00

HEMANTI KUMART (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00

JAYNANDAN (3720) VILLAGE 26,000.00
BIPIN KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00
NIRANJAN KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00
DEEPAK KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00

RAJ KUMAR (3720') Village 26,000.00

GOPAL KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00

KAMLESH KUMAR VERMA (3720) Village 26,000.00
ARCHANA DEVI (3720) Village 26,000.00

SHABYA KUMARI (3720) Village 26,000.00

SIKANDAR DAS (3720 ) Village 26,000.00
JITENDRA KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00
RAJESH PASWAN (3720) Village 26,000.00

BHUPENDRA KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00
AJIT KUMAR SINGH (3720) Village 26,000.00

SHAIL DEVI (3720) Village 26,000.00

SANGITA DEVI (3720 ) Village 25,000.00
ALOK RAJ (3720 ) Village 26,000.00
RANJAN KUMAR PANDIT (3720) Village 26,000.00
Manjula Dun$dung (3720) Village 80,317.00
Pradeep Priyadarshi (3720) Village 27,382.OO

SANJAY KUMAR S|NHA (3720) VILLAGE 19,000.00
ANAND KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00
RTTESH KUMAR NTRALA (3720) VILLAGE 25,000.00
MANOJ KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00
KANHAYA LAL DAS (3720) Village 26,000.00
RAUSHAN KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00
KUMARI PUSHPA (3720 ) Village 26,000.00
GANESH DAS (3720 ) Village 26,000.00
RANJEET KUMAR (3720) Village 93,148.00
NIANTU KUMAR (3720) Village 26,000.00
SANJEET KUMAR SINGH (3720) Village 25,000.00
VINAY KUMAR MADHUKAR (3720)Village 26,000.00
AWADESH KUMAR -(3720) Village 26,000.00
ASHWANI KUMAR TIWARI (3720) Village 26,000.00
RAJU PATHAK (3720 ) Village 26,000.00
MRT| KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

AART| KUMARI (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

AMrTU DEV| (3720) CO-SHAIL ,=. 1,000.00

AMR|N KHATOON (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

AMRITA KUMARI (3720) CO-AWADESH \B\ 1,000.00



AMRTTA KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00
AMRTTA KUMART (3720) CO-V|NAY 1,000.00
ANAMTKA KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00
ANAMTKA KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00
ANEETA KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00
ANIMA KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00
ANTSHA KUMART (3720) CO-BtPtN 1,000.00
AN|TA DEVI (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00
AN|TA DEV| (3720) CO-B|PtN 1,000.00
ANrTA DEVI (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00
ANrTA DEV| (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00
ANTTA KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00
ANTTA KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00
ANITA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00
ANJALT KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00
ANJTLA DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00
ANKTTA KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00
ANPUNTA KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00
ANSHU KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00
ANSHU KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00
ANSHU KUMART (3720) CO-V|NAY 1,000.00
ANU KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00
ANU KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00
ANURADHA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00
ANURADHA KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00
ARADHANA KUMART (3720) CO-V|NAY 1,000.00
ARCHANA KUMART 2 (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00
ARCHANA KUMART (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00
ARCHANA KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00
ARCHNA"KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00
ARCHNA KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00
ARTI KUMAR! 2 (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00
ARTI KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00
ARTI KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

ARTI KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

ASHA DEV| (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

ASHA KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 2,000.00
ASHA KUMART ( 3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

ASHV|NT DEV| (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

BABTTA DEVI (3720) CO-ALOK 1.000.00
BABTTA DEV| (3720) CO-B|PtN 1,000.00
BABTTA DEV| (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

BABTTA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

BABTTA KUMART (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

BABY DEV| (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

BABY KUMART (3720) CO-SANGITA 1,000.00

BAJATNTT DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

BASANTT KUMART (3720) CO-VINAY 1,000.00

BEB| DEVI (3720) CO-AJEET x 1,000.00

BTDYAWAT| KUMART (3720) CO-B|PtN N 1,000.00

BrNDU KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

B|BEE DEV| (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00



KrRAN KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

Komal Kumari (3720) Co-Sanjeet 1,000.00

KOSAM DEVil (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

KUMARTANJU (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

KUMART KRTT|S|NGH (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

KUMART PrNKr(3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

KUMART RUB| STNGH (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

KUSAMAVATT KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

LABHLT DEV| (3720) CO-ASHWANt 1,000.00

LALITA DEV| (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

LALTTA DEV| (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

LALTTA DEV| (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

LALTTA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

LTLAWATT KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

LTNCHT KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

LUCKY KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

MADHU KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

MADHU KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

MADHU KUMARI (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

MADHU KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00

MADHVT KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

MAHTMA KUMART (3720) CO-B|PtN 1,000.00

MALATT KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

MAMTA DEV| (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

MAMTA DEV| (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

MAMTA DEV| (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

MAMTA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

I4AMTA KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

MANTSHA KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00

IIANITA KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

MANJU DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

MANJU DEV| (3720) CO-B|P|N 1,000.00

MANJU KUMART 2 (3720) CO-MANJU 1,000.00

MANJU KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

MANJU KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

MANMATT DEV| (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

MEENA KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

MEENA KUMART (3720) CO-SHATL 2,000.00

M|RA DEV| (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

MONr KUMART (3720) CO-SHATL 1,000.00

MruNNr KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

NASRTN KHATOON (3720\ CO-GANESH 1,000.00

NEELAM KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

NEHA KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

NEHA KUMART (3720) CO-BrPrN 't,000.00

NEHA KUMART (3720) CO-VTNAY 1,000.00

NEHA SAHN| (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

NEHA S|NGH (3720) CO-AWADESH \ 1,000.00

NIBHA KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 4 1,000.00

NIKKY KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

N|LAM KUAMRT (3720) CO-GANESH DAS 1,000.00



CHACHALA KUMARI (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

CHANCHALA KUMARI (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

CHANCHALA PRAKASH (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

CHANDANT DEVI (3720) CO-RAUSHAN '1,000.00

oHANDANT KUMARI (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

CHANDRAKANTI DEVI (3720\ CO-BIPlN 1,000.00

CHANDRAWATI KUMARI (3720) CO-B|P|N 1,000.00

DARKHASHA PRAVEEN (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

DEEPA KUMARI (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

DHANWOANTI KUMARI (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

DrMPr KUMART (3720) CO--BIPlN 1,000.00

DrMPt KUMARI (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

D|PTY RAJ (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

DrvYA KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

DOLLY PRAVIN (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

DURGAVATT KUMARI (3720) CO-VINAY 1,000.00

FULMANTI KUMARI (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

GANGALA DEV| (3720) CO-ASHWANI 1,000.00

GAYATRT KUMARI (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

GEETA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

G|TA DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

G|TA DEV| (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

GrrA KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWANI 1,000.00

G|TA KUMARI (3720) CO-BIPIN 1,000.00

GUDTYA DEV| (p720)CO-ALOK 1,000.00

GUDTYA KUAMRT (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

GUDTYA KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

GUDIYA KUMARI (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

GUDTYA KUMARI (3720) CO-VINAY 1,000.00

GUNJAN KUMARI (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

GURTYA KUMARI (3720) CO-ASHWANI 1,000.00

HEMANTT KUMARI (3720) CO-SHAIL 1,000.00

HEMLATA KUMARI (3720) CO-PUSHPA 2,000.00

rNDU KUMART ( 3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

JYOT| DEVI (3720) CO-ASHWANI 1,000.00

JYOT| KUMARI2 (3720) CO-ALOK 't,000.00

JYOT| KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

JYOT| KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

JYOT| KUMART (3720) CO-SANGITA 1,000.00

KAHKASHAN PRAVEEN (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

KALAWATI KUMARI (3720) CO-BIPlN 1,000.00

KANCHAN DEV| (3720) CO-SANGITA 2,000.00

KANCHAN DEVI (3720) CO-SHAIL 1,000.00

KANCHAN KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

KANCHAN KUMART (3720)CO-ASHWANI 1,000.00

KANCHAN KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

KANT| STNGH (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

KHUSBU KUMARI (3720) CO-SHAIL 1,000.00

KHUSHBOO KUMARI (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

KHUSHBOO KUMARI (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

IKHUSHBOO KUMARI (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00
.l nnn nn



NrLAM KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

NrLAM KUMART (3720',) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

NrLLU KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWANt 1,000.00

NrRJA KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWANt 1,000.00

NTRMALA DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

NTRMALA DEV| (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

NTRMALA KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

NTRMALA KUMART (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

NrsHA BHARTT (3720) CO-ASHWANt 1,000.00

NISHA KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

NrTU KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

NrTU KUMART (3720) CO-SHAIL 1,000.00

NITU KUMART (3720) CO-VTNAY 1,000.00

PARTTBHA KUMART (3720) CO-SHATL 1,000.00

PINKt KUMART (3720\ CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

PtRtTt KUMART (3720) CO-BlPtN 1,000.00

POOJA KUMART (3720) CO-VTNAY 1,000.00

POONAM DEV| (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

POONAM KUMART 2 (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

POONAM KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

POONAM KUMART (3720) CO-B|P|N 1,000.00

POONAM KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

PRABHA KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

PRABHA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

PRAMTLA DEVt (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

PRAMTLA DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

PRAMTLA DEV| (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

PRATTMA DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

PRATTMA DEV| (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

PRATTMA KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

PRTTAM KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

PRTTAM KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

PRrTr KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

PRrTr KUMART (3720) CO-VTNAY 1,000.00

PRrry KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

PR|YA KUMART 2 (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

PR|YA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

PRTYANKA DEV| (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

PRTYANKA KUMART 2(3720) CO-V|NAY 1,000.00

PRTYANKA KUMART 3(3720) CO-V|NAY 1,000.00

PRTYANKA KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

PRTYANKA KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

PRIYANKA KUMAR (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

PRIYANKA KUMAR (3720 ) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

PRIYANKA KUMAR (3720) CO-SANGTTA 1,000.00

PRIYANKA KUMAR (3720) CO-VTNAY 1,000.00

PUJA KUMART2 (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

PUJA KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH lsKx 1,000.00

PUJA KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA I xY..,-,.olil'q 1,000.00

PUJA KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK lq{-'Kn: 1,000.00

PUJA KUMART (3720) CO-SANGtTA ,l 1,000.00
Nlai, ntr\/t /27rn\ nr-\ at r.\ll D



PUNAM DEV| (3720) CO.ASHWAII 1,000.00
PUNAM KUMART 2 (3720) CO_SF|,A|L 1,000.00
PUNAM KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

(r/zu, Lru-MAN tu 1,000.00
PUNAM KUMARI 1,000.00
PUNAM KUMARI (3720) CO-RAIUAN 1,000.00
PUNAM KUMART (3720) 69 1,000.00
PUNAM KUMART (3720) 1,000.00
PUSHPA BHARTI ( 1,000.00
PUSPA DEV| (3720) Co,AJEET 1,000.00
RABTTA KUMART (3720) CO-RAI\UAN 1,000.00
RAc H lrA KUMART (3i20te6aJEEr '1,000.00
RADHA RAN| (3720) CO:sAm 1,000.00
RAGNI KUMARI (3720) CO-RA]UAN 1,000.00
RAJANT KUMART (3720) CO_BtPtN 1,000.00
RAJMANT KUMART (3720) CO_SHAtL 1,000.00
RAJNIRANIKUMAR@

1,000.00
RAJWANTTDEVT(

1,000.00
RAMTTA DEV| (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00
RAN| DEV| (3720) eoAmvANI 1,000.00
RAN| KUAMRT (3720) CO-ALOK RA"' 1,000.00
RANI KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00
RANT KUMART (3720) 69 1,000.00
RANJU DEVT ( 3720) 1,000.00
RANJU KUMART (3720) CO-SANGtTA 1,000.00
RANJU KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00
RASHMT KUMART 2 (3720) Co-pUSHPA 1,000.00
RASHMT KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00
RASHMT KUMART (3720) CO_PUSHPA 1,000.00
RAUSHAN TARA (3720) CO-ALOK RA"' 1,000.00
REENA KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSF|,AN 1,000.00
REETA DEV| (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00
REKHA DEV| (3720) CO-ASHWN| 1,000.00
REKHA DEV| (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00
REKHA DEVT (3720) CO 1,000.00
REKHA KUMART (3720 1,000.00
REKHA KUMART(37 1,000.00
REKHA KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00
RENU DEVt (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00
RENU KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWAI.It 1,000.00
RENU KUMART(3720) CO-A 1,000.00
RENU KUMART (3720) CO-B|PtN 1,000.00
RENU KUMART (3720) 1,000.00
RENU KUMART (3720) CO-V|NAY 1,000.00
RESHMA KUMART (3720) CO_B|P|N 1,000.00
RESHMA KUM 1,000.00
RICHA KUMAR 1,000.00RtcHARAJ(3m

1,000.00
R|MA DEV| (3720) CO-B|P|N \ 1,000.00
RINABALA Ys[ s 1,000.00
R|NA KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

nnn



RrNKI KUMARI (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

@supn 1,000.00

RrNKU DEVI (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

R|NKU KUMARI (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

R|NKU KUMARI (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

RrNKU KUMARI (3720) CO-BIPIN 1,000.00

RtrA DEVI (3720) CO-SANGITA 1,000.00

RrrR ruuRRl (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

RtTr JINTA (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

RTTTKA KUMARI (3720) CO-SANGITA 1,000.00

R|TU KUMARI (3720)CO- ASHWANI 't,000.00

R|TU KUMARI (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

@rr 1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

nUPn xUrrlRRl (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

snarTn DEVI (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

sABrrA KUMARI (3720) CO-B|P|N 1,000.00

SAKCHt KUMARI (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

SAKSHT KUMARI (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

Snlout KUMART (3720) co-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

SAMRr DHI KUMARI (3720)CO-ALOK 1,000.00

SANDHYA DEVI (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

SANGAM DEVI (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

sRNCrrn DEVI (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

SANGTTA DEVI (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

SANGTT&DEVI (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

SANGTTA KUMARI (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

SANJAN KUMARI (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

SANJU DEVI (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

SANJU DEVI (3720) CO-PUSHPA 1,000.00

SANJUKTA KUMARI (3720) SANJEET 1,000.00

SANJU KUMARI (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

samosHt KUMARI (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

SAPANA KUMARI (3720) CO-SHAIL 1,000.00

SAPNA KUMARI ( 3720) CO-VINAY 1,000.00

1,000.00

sARrrA DEVI (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

1,000.00

sARrrA KUMARI (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

SARTTA KUMARI (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

sARrvrr LA KU MARI (37 20) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

SAROJ DEVI ( 3720) CO-SANGITA 1,000.00

SATYA DEVI (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

SRTVRVR] ttl KU MARI (37 20) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

SAVTTA DEVI (3720) CO-ASHWANI ,f't"risih 1,000.00

SAVTTA DEVI (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

1,000.00

SAVITA KUMARI (3720) SH 1,000.00



sAVrTRt DEV| (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00
sAVrTRr KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

SEEMA KUMART (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

SEVANT| KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00

sEVt KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

SHABANA KHATOON (3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

SHATLA DEV| (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

sHALrNr SHARMA (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

SHANTT DEVI (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

SHARDA KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

SHARDHA KUMARI (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

SHARVTLA DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00
SHASHt DEV| (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

SHEELA KUMART (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

SHIKHA KUMART (3720) CO-SANG|TA 1,000.00

sHtMPt DEV| (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

SHtNDHU KUMART (3720) CO-BtPtN 1,000.00

sHrvANr KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

sHrwARA DEV| (3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

SHoBHA DEVI (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

SHoBHA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

SHoBHA KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00

SHRUTT KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

SHUSH|LA DEV| (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00
SHWETA KUMART (3720) CO-B|PtN 1,000.00

SHWETA KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

srMPt KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

srMPr KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00

SINDHU DEV| (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

sMRrTr (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

SMRTTY KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 1,000.00
sNEHA (3720) CO-V|NAY 1,000.00

SNEHA KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

SNEHALATA DEVI (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

soMYA DWTWED| (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

soNAM DEV| (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

soNAM KUAMRT (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

soNAM KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

soNAM KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

soNlDEV| (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

soN r KUMAR t-2(37 20) CO-SANJ EET 1,000.00
soNr KUMART 3 (3720) SANJEET 1,000.00

soNr KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

soN r KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWAN I 1,000.00

soNr KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

soNr KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00

soNr KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

SUDHA KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU \ 1,000.00

SULEKHA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ \4 1,000.00

SULEKHA KUMART (3720) CO-V|NAY 1,000.00

suNArNA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00



suNrTA DEV| (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

suNrTA DEV| (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

suNrTA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 't,000.00

suRTr KUMART (3720) CO-SANGtTA 1,000.00

SURYAMANT DEV| (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

susHtLA KUMART (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 1,000.00

susHrLA KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

susHrMTA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

susHMA DEV| (3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

suzA DEV| (3720) CO-ASHWANT 1,000.00

SWEETY KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 1,000.00

SWEETY KUMART (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

swETA KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

swETA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

TANUJA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOKRAJ 1,000.00

TRISHNA KUMART PASWAN (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

TUH| KUMART (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

ruNr KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00

UMAN BHARTT (3720) CO-SHA|L 1,000.00

UPASANA KUMART (3720)CO-VTNAY 1,000.00

URMTLA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

usHA DEV| (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

usHA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

usHA KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00

usHA SHARMA (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

VANDANA DEvr (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

VANDANA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

vrcKY KUMART (3720) CO-AJEET 1,000.00

vTDHWASTNT DEVI (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

vrJANTr KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 1,000.00

vTJETA KUMART (3720) CO-RANJAN 1,000.00

vrNU KUMART (3720) CO-SANGITA 1,000.00

YASMTN KHATUN (3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

MALT| DEV| (3720) CO-AWADESH 1,000.00

KHUSHBU KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 1,000.00

MAMTA DEV|(3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

P|NKY KUMART(3720) CO-ASHWAN| 1,000.00

PUSHPA KUMART (3720) CO-SANGTTA 1,000.00

RrBHA KUMART (3720)CO-GANESH 1,000.00

ANrTA DEV| (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

UTTAM DEV| (3720)CO-SHATL 1,000.00

ANU KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

RASHMT KUMART (3720) CO-PUSPA 1,000.00

ANrTA KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWTNT 1,000.00

M|NA KUMART (3720)CO-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

ALOK KUMAR 27,600.00

TOTAL Phia FOUNDATION 3720 VILLAGE 1,479,447.OO

t



PRAGATT GRAMTN VTKAS SAMtTt

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

Liablity Payment
255,000.00

Akhilesh Kumar (Digital Livelihood) 45,000.00

Deepak Kumar Pandit (Digital Livelihood) 45,000.00

Deventi Devi (Digital Livelihood) 45,000.00

Hari Jee (Digital Livelihood) 45,000.00

Pradeep Priyadarshi (Digital Livelihood) '15,000.00

Raj Kishor (Digital Livelihood) 45,000.00

Sanjay Kumar Sinha (Digital Livelihood) 15,000.00

TOTAL Phia FOUNDATION P No-20045 255,000.00



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

Liablity Payment 80,753.00

AWADESH KUMAR (C|SCO) 30,000.00

RANJEET KUMAR (C|SCO) 't5,455.00

Shadan Printing Press 14,450.00

SHAMBHU CHAUBEY (C|SCO) 20,858.00

TOTAL Phia FOUNDATTON CTSCO 80,763.00



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

TOTAL Phia FOUNDATION BOLO



PRAGATT GRAMTN VtKAg SAMtTt

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021
744 3RD

Liability Payment 620,690.00

AN|TA KUMART (CO-PUNAM) PHASE-3 6,000.00

ANJANI DEVI (Co-Vikash) PHASE-3 2,000.00

ANJU KUMARI (Co-Deji ) PHASE-3 4,000.00

ANNU KUMARI (Co-Deepak) PHASE-3 2,000.00

ANUPRIYA SAH (Co-Deepak) PHASE-3 2,000.00

ARTI KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 3,000.00

ASHA KUMARI (Co-Manoj) PHASE-3 3,000.00

BABY KUMARI (Co-Manoj) PHASE-3 3,000.00

BASANTI MURMU (Co-Manoj) PHASE-3 2,000.00

BINAY KUMAR 27,250.00

Binit Kumar (lnternet Sathi) 3rd Phase 27,250.00

BYUTI KUMARI (Co-Deepak) PHASE-3 2,000.00

CHAMPA DEVI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 1,000.00

CHANDA KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 3,000.00

CHANDANI KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 2,000.00

CHINTI DEVI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 2,000.00

DOLI DEVI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 2,000.00

GUNESHWAR PRASAD YADAV 27,250.00

JANNATU NISHA (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 2,000.00

KHUSHBU KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 4,000.00

LALITA KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 4,000.00

MALA DEVI (Co-Vikash) PHASE-3 2,000.00

MAMTA KUMARI2 (Co-Binay) PHASE-3 6,000.00

MANOJ HEMBRUM (3RD PHASE) 27,190.00

MARUTI KUMARI (Co-Vikash)PHASE-3 2,000.00

MAUSAM DEVI(Deji) Phase-3 2,000.00

MUNMUN BHARTI (Co-Binay) PHASE-3 2,000.00

NEELA MURMU (Co-Manoj) PHASE-3 3,000.00

NEHA KUMARI (Co-Deepak) PHASE-3 5,000.00

POONAM BHARTI (Co-Vijay Vind) PHASE-3 2,000.00

Pradeep Priyadarshi (lnternet Sathi) 3rd Phase 40,150.00

Prity Kumari(lnternet Sathi) 3rd Phase 27,250.00

PRIYANKA KUMARI (Co-Deji) PHASE-3 2,000.00

PUJA KUMARI(Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 ,.r".6@X 3,000.00

tPUNAM KUMARI2 (Co-Binit )PHASE-3 2,000.00



PUSPA KUMARI (Co-Priti) PHASE-3 6,000.00

RAJ NANDAN I KU MARI (CO-V'rjay Paswan) PHASE-3 2,000.00

RAKHI KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 3,000.00

RANJU DEVI S(Co-Deji)PHASE-3 5,000.00

RANJEET KUMAR 126,100.00

REETA MANHR(Co-Vijay Vind )PHASE-3 2,000.00

REKHA KUMARI (Co-Gueshwar )PHASE-3 3,000.00

RUBI KUMARI (Co-Punam) PHASE-3 3,000.00

SANGEETA DEVI (Co-Deji)PHASE-3 3,000.00

SANJAY KUMAR SINHA 31,500.00

SHEKHA KUMARI (Co-Manoj) PHASE-3 3,000.00

SON I KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar )PHASE-3 3,000.00

SUMITRA DEVI (Co-Vijay Vind )PHASE-3 5,000.00

TA|ATNASRIN (Co-Deji) PHASE-3 2,000.00

VEENA DEVI (Co-VUay Vind )PHASE-3 2,000.00

VIDYA BHARTI (Co-Deji) PHASE-3 3,000.00

Vijay Kumar( lnternet Sathi) 3rd Phase 27,250.00

VIKASH KUMAR 27,250.00

YASHODHA I(JMARI (Co-Deji ) PHASE-3 3,000.00

ANJU DEVI (Co-Binit) PHASE-3 4,000.00

KUMARI NITU (Co-Binit)PHASE-3 4,000.00

MILA DEVI(Co-Binit)PHASE-3 4,000.00

NIRA KUMARI (Co-Binit)PHASE-3 4,000.00

NITU KUMARI (Co-Binit ) PHASE-3 4,000.00

PRIYANKA KUMARI (Co-Binit) PHASE-3 4,000.00

RADHA DEVI (Co-Binit )PHASE-3 4,000.00

SAPANA DEVI (Co-Binit)PHASE-3 4,000.00

ASHA DEVI (Co-GUNESHWARj ) PHASE-3 3,000.00

SAPANA BHARTI (Co-PRITY)PHASE-3 2,000.00

SAPNA KUMARI (Co-Vijay Paswan) phase-3 3,000.00

PUNAM KUMARI (Co-Binit)Phase-3 2,000.00

RAKHI KUMARI (Co-Punam) PHASE-3 5,000.00

SEEMA KUMARI(Co-Punam)Phase-3 s,000.00

PALLVI KUMARI (Co-Vikash ) Phase-3 \ 5,000.00

RUBI KUMARI (Co-Guneshwar) PHASE-3 <N 6,000.00

REJINA HEMBROM (Co-Guneshwar)PHASE-3 6,000.00

LALITA KUMARI (Co-Manoj Hembrum) PHASE-3 6,000.00

KALYANI DEVI (Co-Deji) Phase-3 2,000.00

TOTAI Phia FOIINDATION p NO-17441RD pl.{AsF Arn 60n nn

ti



PRAGATI GRAMIN VTKAS SAMITT

109,975.00

ARBIND KUMAR TIWARI 13,750.00

Excess Amount rransfer to Phia foundation proje ct 3T2o village (4th phase) 88,625.00

Excess Amount rransfer to Phia foundation project digital livelihood p-zoo4s 7,500.00

TOTAL Phia FOUNDATION DIGITAL LIVELIHooD SUSTATANCE 109,875.00



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Yqar Ended 31st March-2021

Liablity Payment 3,300.00

ASHA DEV| (SAFTY & SECUR|m CO-RAJKTSHORE 1,650.00

SAPNA BHARTT (SFTY& SECUR|TY)CO-DEEPAK 1,650.00

TOTAL Phia FOUNDATION SAFTY & SECURITY 3,300.00

v



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITT

ANNEXURE oF PAYMENTS HEAD for the year Ended 31st March -zozt

AUDIT FEE 32,100.00

BANK CHARGE 1,851.00

HONORIUM ON SCORPIO DRIVER 20,000.00

PRINTING STTIONERY, DOCUMENTATION 1,418.00

REPAIR & MAINTAINANCE 66,372.00

VECHILE MAINTAINANCE 40,755.00 L62,496.OO
Liablity Payment

Bihar electricity Board 18,406.00
Loan and advance

Barun kumar
81,510.00

TOTAL M TSCELLANEOUS A/C 262,4L2.O0



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD fOT t.hE YEAT ENdEd 31St MATCh.2O21

P

Hygiene 191,500.00

Salaries of the MHM officer at partner Level(full-time) 10,335.00

Salaries of the chief fuctionaries (Part time) 60,000.00

Office Supplies -Partner Level 22,699.O0

Local Travel Cost Rimb-Partner Level
2,100.00

Amou nt Tra nsfe r to projecet NO-l 1073/003 3/00 1
96,366.00

TOTAL JSCF P NO-I1073/0033 191,500.00



PEAGAI GRAMTN VIKAS SAMITT

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

Annexure - rt4 JAL SEVA CHARITABLE FOUNDATION P.NO-11076/fi)3TIREINFORCEMENT OF COVID-l9 MESSASE lN COMMUNIJIESI

ACT!VITIES 100,000.00

Awareness Stall of Hand Washing Station in PHC 19,656.00

Wall Painting in PHC 14,868.00

Awarness rally by FLWs 32,479.OO

Micking on Hand Hygiene through public announcement fitted in Van
28,749.OO

Flex Display in 4PHC & 1 District Hospital and or Market Place of each block 4,248.OO

TOTAL JSCF P NO-r1075/0037 (COVID-19) 100,000.00

,ffi



PRAGATT qRAMTN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st M.arch-2021

Annexure.- 45 JAL SEVA CHARITABTE FOUNDATTON P.NO-11073/0033/001

Adolescents in target communities are using safe menstrual products and have access to safe 197,488.00

Training of the enumerators and data collection for conducting KAP Study 4t,tL7.OO

Salaries of the MHM officer at partner Level (full-time) 90,000.00

Salaries of the Senior Program Staff to manage Government engagement

(Part time)15% Loe
30,000.00

Office Supplies -Partner Level 27,353.00

Local Travel Cost Rimb-Partner Level 9,018.00

TOTAL JSCF P NO-r1073/0033 /001 197,488.00

b/



PRA9AT GRAM1N VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Endqd 31st March-2021

A P.NO.IL

COVID -19 Activities L67,770.OO

Community handpump / water source repair and restoration 9,270.OO

Establishing hand washing station in local market +storage 23,500.00

Provisioning /retrofiting of WASH facilities in health Facilities including

provision for handwashing station
50,000.00

Hygiene kits for community facing service providers front facing

functionaries,Mask,hand sanitizer,gloves,hand towel,and (pack of sanitary

pad) for women across 40 GPs

85,000.00

Partner Cost 552,367.00

Chief Functionary 30,000.00

Finance officer
18,000.00

MIS Advocacy and Documentation officer
141,000.00

Campaign lead cum field facilitator
111,000.00

Field Facilitators
84,000.00

Field Facilitators
84,000.00

Admin and Overheads
68,947.OO

Staff Travel . 15,420.00

AMOUNT TRANSFER TO P NO-lL073(O33|OOL 500,753.00

TOTAL JSCF P NO-r1111/0761O0L 1,220,890.00



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

tiablity Payment 51,000.00

CHANDERSHEKHAR 6,000.00

MINA DEVI 6,000.00

NAGENDRA ROY 6,000.00

NAGINA RAM 8,000.00

NARESH MILAN 8,000.00

PAPPU PASWAN 6,000.00

RAHUL 6,000.00

MAHENDRA RAUSHAN 5,000.00

TOTAL NO VOTER LEFT BEHIND 51,000.00



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

ANNEXURE OF PAYMENTS HEAD for the Year Ended 31st March-2021

Liablity Payment 11,312.00

AMOL KUMAR SINGH 6,200.00

UNL,ITLISED GRANT REFUND PARTNERING HOPE IN TO ACTION FOUNDATION 5,112.00

TOTAL NO PHIA FOUNDATIONS WACHH BACHPAN MUSKURATA BACHPAN 11,312.00

,.4\>r!"- rr^ \



Aiun Kumar Bal Krishna Prasad & Co' 3rd Floor Pandooi Place

Boring Road, Patna 800001
Chartered Accountants

PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

Regd & Admin office : Pragati Bhawan Arpana Bank colony ( phase-2 )West Baily Road' Patna -801503

cqNsoLlDArEp BALAN.CE SHEET,AS oll3lST MARCH 2q21

LAIABILITIES

L,t87,069.40

].4,525.7L

2,22L,550.36

459,976.00

996.12

13,528.99

FIXED ASSETS

(As Per Annexure-"A")

Current Assets Loan &

advance

A) Current Assets

Cash & Bank Balance

(As Per Annexure-"8")

iCash in hand (FC-A/C)

Cash in hand (Local-

Bank of india

(Fc.A/c)

State Bank of india

Gaya A/c

Kotak Mahindra Bank

State Bank of india

(PBPP A/c)

Canara Bank

B) Loan and Advance

(As Per Annexure-"C")

Security DePosit

Telecommunication

2,L60,992,55

L,724,L28.92

-1,551,604.57

5,1L2.00

3,727,709.t2

GENERAL FUND

As per Last A/c

Less: Refund of

unutlised Grant

Add: Excess of lncome

over Expenditure

Current LiabilitY &

Provision

(As Per Annexure "D")

68,334.61

L7,625.78

901,230.95

6,094.70

t,228,264.31

3,885,L21.47
3,885,L2L.47

,tt.th"d herewith and subject to notes on Accounts

}ffiffi@g,ia,r
(secretary -2 Treasurer)

given in annexure "E"

,r Arun Kumar Bal Krishna Prasad & (

C h a rte red Acco qP-ta nts

Art
(Prolietor)

Patna
M No:076873, FRN
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run Kumar Bal Krishna Prasad & Co. 3rd Floor Pandooi Place
Chanered Accountants Boring Road Patna 800001

PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI
Regd & Admin Office : Pragati Bhawgn Arpana Bank Colony ( phase-2 )West Baily Road, patna -gO15O3

ANNEXURE.''C'' LOAN AND ADVANCE AMOUNT AMOUNT
TDS( FY 17-1.8) 47,990.00

HETFER TNTERNATTONAL (BSLD) 68,700.00
The Processor 9,500.00
Bajrangbali Pragati swayan sahayta samuh 3,200.00
Bhagwati Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (chhajan sangram) 3,200.00
Durga Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Kishanpur Mohini) 3,200.00
Ekta Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (chhajan Gonu) 3,200.00
Ganga Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Dardha) 3,200.00
Ganga Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (chanderhati) 3,200.00
Kamal Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Bangra Haridas) 3,200.00
Kamal Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Godiyahi) 2,720.00
Khushbu Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (Pasanrara) 3,200.00
Laxmi Pragati shg (chhajan harishankar) 3,200.00
Maa Durga Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (chhajan harishankar) 3,200.00
Parvati Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (chhajan dardha) 3,200.00
Puja Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Goriya) 2,880.00
Puja Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Khariyar) 3,200.00
Santoshi Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Pupri) 2,400.00
Sarswati Pragati swayan sahayta samuh (hariray tola) 3,200.00
Sarswati Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (chhajan sangram) 3,200.00
Ujjabal Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Gausi khan) 3,200.00
Gulab Pragatiswayan sahayta samuh (Chhajan gonu) 3,200.00

e enelefAavallet 326,596.00
Tds Receivable Fy 2017-18 69,912.00
Tds Receivable Fy 2018-19 158,925.00

BARUN KUMAR 81,510.00
Grant Receivable ICRG 16,349.00

PHIA FOUNDATION FREND DIGTAL IITERACY IN 3720 VTLLAGE 6,600.00
ANrTA KUAM Rt (CO-ASHWANt) 2,400.00

KUMART HEMLATA STNHA (COJITENDRA) 1,400.00

KUMART PAWAN DEV| (CO-SHA|L) 1,400.00

PRAMTLA KUAMRT (CO-SANGtTA) 1,400.00
pnn fouruoenom t s 100.00
GITA KUMARI 100.00
pnn rouruoanoru rn 10,000.00
RADHA DEV| ( PHASE-3) CO-BlNtT 2,000.00

RrNKU KUMART (PHASE-3) CO-V|NAY 3,000.00

RrTU KUMART (PHASE-3) CO-VINAY
I 3,000.00

DEV| ( PHASE-3) C 2,000.00



n Kumar Bal Krishna Prasad & Co. 3rd Floor Pandooi Place

artered Accountants Road Patna 800001

PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

Regd & Admin Office : Pragati Bhawan Arpana Bank Colony ( phase-2 ) West Baily Road, Patna -801503

ANNEXURE -''D .. LIABLITY AMOUNT AMOUNT

t.s.c.F P No-tN037/1N040 78,026-92

ABHIJEET KUMAR 776.92

MANTOSH KUMAR 10,900.00

RAJ FURNISHING 6,350,00

'WISS 
LEAGUE 169,323.00

ARUN KUMAR BAL KRISHNA PRASAD & CO 6,000.00

SUMAN KUMARI 28,350.00

SHIV KUMAR THAKUR 24,414.00

NARESH MANJHI 24,474.00

PRADEEP PRIYA DARSHI 27,867.OO

SANJAY KUMAR SINHA 9,450.00

MANJU DEVI 24,4L4.OO

RAJ KUMAR 24,4L4.OO

MGSA 1,460.00

PRADEEP PRIYADARSHI 1,460.00

Phia (UNICEF}COVID.19 6,750.00

qary lEv!]rv'algJ) 2,250.00

MArvrIA IEV.Lo{ANAX 2,250.00

SUSHMA DEVI(MANOJ) 2,250.00

FREND Dieital literecv in 1744 village 95,250.00
ANITA KUMARI (Co-Lalita)PHASE-3 2,000.00

FARHAT JABEEN (Co-Vijay Paswan) PHASE-3 6,000.00

KAJAL KUMARI (Co-Punam) PHASE-3 2,000.00

LALITA KUMARI (Co-Manoj Hembrum) PHASE-3 6,000.00

[/lRA DEVI (Co- Vijay Paswan) PHASE-3 3,000.00

PALLVI KUMARI (Co-Vikash ) Phase-3 5,000.00

PRIYANKA KUMARI (Co-Deepak) PHASE-3 2,000.00

RAKHI KUMARI (Co-Punam) PHASE-3 5,000.00

REENA DEVI (Co-Akhilesh) PHASE-3 2,000.00

REJINA HEMBROM (Co-Guneshwar)PHASE-3 6,000.00

REKHA KUMARI (Co-Vinay)PHASE-3

/
2,000.00

IIMJHIM DEVI (Co-Vijay Paswan)PHASE-3 3,000.00

ryA



RITA DEVI (CO VIJAY PASWAN )PHASE-3 3,000.00

RUBI KUMARI (Co-GuneshwaQ PHASE-3 6,000.00

SAPNA KUMARI (Co-Vijay Paswa) PHASE-3 3,000.00

SEEMA KUMARI (Co-Punam) PHASE-3 5,000.00

SONI KUMARI (Co-Punam) PHASE-3 5,000.00

r'ijay Kumar Paswan (lnternet Sathi ) 3rd Phase 27,250.00

PARDAN
7,000.00

Pradeep Priyadarshi
7,000.00

DIGTAL LIVELIHODP P.NO-20045
7,500.00

Sanjay Kumar Sinha (Digital Livelihood) 7,500.00

PHIA FOUNDATION 1ST PHASE
12,000.00

qNITA DEVI
1,000.00

ARATI DEVI
3,000.00

GITA DEVI
1,000.00

KUM.SANDHYA
1,000.00

LALITA KUMARI
1,000.00

MISS ANITA KUMARI
1,000.00

MISS SHIVRANJANA DEVI
3,000.00

[,RS.GAYANTI DEVI
1,000.00

RELIANCE
267,522.00

CHHABIMITRA
17,500.00

CHINTA CHAUDHARY
48,000.00

SUPTA PUSTAK BHANDAR
78,000.00

PRADEEP PRIYADARSHI
24,022.00

SANJAY KUMAR SINHA
10,000.00

SHAMBHU CHAUBEY
61,000.00

UTTAM KUMAR
29,000.00

BUSRA SURVEY
61,525.00

Anchala Kumari (Busra Sarvey) 3,000.00

Anita Kumari (Busra Sarvey) 3,000.00

Babita Devi (Busra Sarvey) 3,000.00

3aby Devi (Busra Sarvey) 3,000.00

DEEPAK KUMAR (BUSRA SARVEY) 9,000.00

Jyoti Kumari (Busra Sarvey) 3,000.00

Kumari Pooja Rani (Busra Survey) 3,000.00

Mina Devi (Busra Sarvey) 3,000.00

Parween



Priti Xumaril
3,000.00

Raoni Devi (Busra-S
3,000.00

Ranianee Kumrri
3,000.00

\uvvr\^gnnvEI,,
7,625.0d

3,000.00

Sanqita
3,000.00

ICRG

3,000.00

69,390.00
ABDUL RAHTAN (tcRG)

6,532.00

ANIL PASWAN (ICRG)

-

BIRSHA SORtrN /I^P^\
3,380.00

6,050.00

llil aR
5,976.00

6,084.00

Kishori Charrdheru tt"t tr
14,309.00

PANDAV KUMAR/ICRG\
5,880.00

PradeeD Privad;Effi;\
3,223.00

SHREELATA Kt.JMARI /IcFGi

Uma Shankar PrasaalGli
5,138.00

4,356.00

UPENDRA KT'MAR
5,839.00

VEENA H

3720 VILLAGE

2,623.00

420,800.00
AMRITA DEV

4,550.00

AMRITA KUMAR
1,000.00

2,400.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

\NJAtI
1,000.00

A

-

\NJU KUMART (3720) CO_K

-

rNNU KUMART (3720) CO-A

1,000.00

ANHAIYA 

-

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1



BABTTA DEV| (3720)CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00

BABTTA KUMART 2 (3720) CO-BHUPENDRA 2,000.00

BABITA KUMART 2 (37201CO-MANOJ 1,000.00

BABTTA KUMART 3 (3720) CO-BHUPENDRA 1,000.00

BABY DEV| (3720) CO-MANOJ 2,400.00

BABY KUMART (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00

BABY KUMART (3720) CO-RTTESH 1,000.00

3ANDANA KUMART (3720) CO-VTNAY 2,400.00

3IBHA KUMART (3720) ARCHANA 1,000.00

3|NDA DEV| (3720) CO-RAJKUMAR 1,000.00

3rNDU KUMART (3720) CO-R|TESH 1,000.00

3rNrTA KUMART (3720) CO-BrPrN 2,400.00

B|NU KUMART ( 3720) CO-JTTENDRA 1,000.00

3HANCHALA KUMART (3720) CO-N| RANJAN 1,000.00

SHANDANT KUMART (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00

SHTNTA DEV| (3720) CO-RAJESH 1,000.00

oHTNTA KUMART (3720) CO-MANOJ 1,000.00

DEEPAK KUMAR (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 4,550.00

DEVANTT {UMART ( 3720) CO-MANOJ 1,000.00

GEETA DEV| (3720) CO-KANHATYA 1,000.00

GEETA KUMART (3720) CO-BHUPENDAR 1,000.00

GUDTYA DEVI (3720) CO-GOPAL 1,000.00

|NDU DEV| (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00

|NDU KUMART 2 (37 201 CO-RAJESH 1,000.00

rNDU KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 2,400.00

JUH| KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00

JUL| KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00

JYOTT KUMART (3720) CO-KANHATYA 1,000.00

JYOTI KUMART (3720) CO-SIKANDAR 4,000.00

KA.JAL KUMART (3720) CO-RTTESH 1,000.00

T(ANCHAN KUMART 2 (3720) CO-STKANDAR 1,000.00

T(ANCHAN KUMART (3720) CO-RAJKUMAR 1,000.00

T(ANCHAN KUMART (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00

KANCHAN KUMARI (3720) CO-SIKANDAR 1,000.00

KANTT KUMART (3720) CO-RA"'ESH 1,000.00

KAUSHKT KUMART (3720) CO-VTNAY 1,400.00

IGVITA KUMARI (3720) CO-BHUPENDRA 1,000.00



Kavita Kumari (gzzo) Co-xanffi
1,000.00

1,000.00

aHt

1,000.00

1,000.00

KHI IS
1,000.00

2,400.00

1,000.00

t(lN
1,000.00

1,000.00

.U,ltv\,,-A|.(
1,000.00

6,400.00

't,000.00

1,000.00

4,550.00

1,000.00

2,400.00

1,000.00

(r/zu) uo-BIPIN
2,400.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

't,000.00

2,400.00

'1,000.00

4,550.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

2,400.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

2,400.00

't,000.00

2aaoodd



MANJU DEVI (3720) CO-GOPAL 1,000.00

MANJU DEVr (3720) CO-NIRANJAN 1,000.00

VIANJU DEVI (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 4,550.00

I/',TANJU DEV| (3720) CO-SIKANDAR 1,000.00

IIANJUSHA KUMARI (3720) CO-RA"JU PATHAK 3,000.00

MANTT DEVI (3720) CO-RAJKUMAR 1,000.00

\,lANTl KUMARI (3720) CO-RAJKUMAR 1,000.00

VIANTU DEVI (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00

l\i/lrNA DEV| (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00

[flNA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 5,400.00

M|NA KUMART (3720) CO-GOPAL 1,000.00

M|NA KUMART (3720) Co-RAUSHAN 1,000.00

MTNTA KUMARI (3720) CO-KANHAIYA 1,000.00

r\4uNNr KUMART (3720) CO-RAJESH 't,000.00

NAMITA KUMARI (3720) CO-KANHAIYA 1,000.00

\landani Kumari (3720) Co-Raju Pathak 3,000.00

\ANDNI KUMARI (3720) CO.RA"'U PATHAK 150.00

NEHA KUMART (3720) CO-NIRANJAN 1,000.00

N|LAM ruMARr (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00

N|LAM KUMART (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00

NrsHA KUMART (3720) CO-RAJESH 1,000.00

\ilTU DEV| (3720) CO-JITENDRA 1,000.00

NrTU DEV| (3720) CO-MANOJ 1,000.00

N|TU DEV| (3720) CO-NIRANJAN 1,000.00

NITU KUMARI(3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 4,550.00

,ARMILA KUMARI (3720) KANHAIYA 1,000.00

PARVATI KUMARI (3720) CO-SANJEET 2,400.00

PrNKr DEV| ( 3720) CO-JITENDRA 1,000.00

PrNKr KUMART 2 (37 20) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00

PtNKt KUMARI 2(37 20) CO-GOPAL 1,000.00

PrNKr KUMART (3720)_CO-GOPAL 1,000.00

PINKY KUMART (3720) CO-ASHWANI 1,000.00

P|NKY KUMARI (3720) CO-SIKANDAR 1,000.00

POONAM KUMART (3720) CO-RAJESH 1,000.00

PRABHA KUMART (3720) CO-VINAY 3,400.00

PRATTMA KUMARI (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00

PRrTr DEV| (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 4,550.00

PRtTt KUMARI 2 (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00

,RITI KUMARI 2(37 2OI CO-GOPAL 4,000.00

]RITI KUMARI 2 (3720) CO.RAJKUMAR -<- s- 1,000.00

]RITIMA KUMARI (3720 ) CO-MANOJ /di\9*rybN 1,000.00

PR|TY BHARTT (3720) CO-RAJESH /;o, \-e 1,000.00

PUJA DEVI (3720) co-GoPAL 1,000.00

PUJA KUMARI (3720) CO-ARCHANA >-l,.t+\ 1,000.00

{3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00



-
SAROJ KUMART (3720) CO-KAMLESH 1,000.00
SAVITA KUMART 2 (3720) CO-KAMLESH 1,000.00
SAVTTA KUMART (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00
SAVTTA KUMART (3720) CO-KAMLESH 1,000.00
sAVrrRt KUMART (3720) CO-R|TESH 1,000.00
SAWETA KUMART (3720t CGA"SHWANT 6,400.00
SEEMA KUMARI (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
SEEMA KUMART (3720) CO-S|KANDAR '1,000.00

SHAKUN DEV| (3720) CO-V|NAY 2,400.00
SHALrNr PRTYA (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00
SHALU KUMART (3720) CO-GOPAL 1,000.00
SHAMTDA KHATOON (3720) CO-V|NAY 5,400.00
SHANT| KUMART (3720)CO-KAMLESH 1,000.00
SHASHT KUMART (3720) CO-RAJESH 1,000.00
SHILA KUMARI (3720) COTANAND 1,000.00
SHoBHA DEV| (3720) CO-KANHA|YA 1,000.00
SHoBHA KUMART (3720) CO-KANHA|YA 1,000.00
SHoBHA KUMART (3720) CO-S|KANDAR 1,000.00
SHOBHA RANI SHASHI (3720) CO.ANAND 1,000.00
SHUSHMA KUMARI (3720) CO-ALOK RAJ 2,000.00
SHUSHMA KUMART (3720) CO-BHUpENDRA 1,000.00
SHWETA KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 2,400.00
srMA DEV| (3720) CO-J|TENDRA 1,000.00
srMA KUMART 2 (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
srMA KUMART 3 (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
srMA KUMART (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
srMA KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
srMA KUMARI (3720) CO-BHUPENDRA 1,000.00
srMPl KUMART (3720) CO-B|P|N 2,400.00
srMPr KUMART (3720) CO-R|TESH 1,000.00
soBHA KUMART (3720) CO-ANAND 5,000.00
soBHA KUMART (3720) CO-R|TESH 1,000.00
soHAGtN DEV| (3720) CO-RAJESH 1,000.00
soNAM KUMART (3720) CO-V|NAY 2,400.00
soNEE KUMART (3720) Co-ALOK 2,000.00
soNr DEVI (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
soNr KUMART 2(37 20) CO-N|RANJA 1,000.00
soNr KUMART 2 (3720) CO-S|KANDAR 1,000.00
soNr KUMARI (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
soNl KUMART (3720) CO-PUSHPA 5,400.00
SONIYA KUMARI (3720) COt(AtvtLESH 1,000.00
soNMA DEV| (3720) CO-KAMLESH 't,000.00
suBr DEV| (3720) CO-RAJESH 1,000.00
sucHrTA KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHNA 1,000.00
SUDHA KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
SUDHA KUMART (3720) CO-KAMLESH 1,000.00
SUDHA KUMART (3720) CO-RA"JU PATHAK 3,000.00
SUMAN KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
SUMAN KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU 2,100.00
suMrTRA DEV| (3720) CO-RAJKUMAR 1,000.00
suMrTRA KUMART ( 3720) CO-RAJESH 1,000.00
suNAtNA KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 2,400.00
suNrTA KUMART (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
suNrTA KUMART (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00
suNrTA KUMART (3720) CO-MANOJ 1,000.00
suNrTA KUMART (3720) CO-NtRANJAN 1,000.00
suNrTA KUMART (3720) CO-RAJKUMAR 1,000.00
susHMA KUMARt2 (3720)CO-MANTU zL+99::.(a\ 1,000.00
SUSHMA KUMARI 2 (37201 CO-RAJKUivIAR i/ .nX\do, 1,000.00
susHMA KUMART (3720) CO-AWADESH :[-*N$t--^ rllP 2,100.00
susHMA KUMART (3720) CO-MANTU / /81A \{r 5,400.00

A II IEE



PUNAM KUMART (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00
PUNAM KUMART (3720) CO-N|RANJAN 1,000.00
PUNAM KUMART (3720) CO-V|NAY 2,400.00
PUNTTA KUMART (3720) CO-MANOJ 1,000.00
PUSHPA KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
PUSHPA KUMART (3720) CO-SANG|TA 4,400.00
PUSHPA KUMART (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00
PUTUL DEV| (3720) CO-KANHA|YA 1,000.00
PUTUL KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
RACHNA KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
RAJANTT DEV| (3720) CO-]<ANHA|YA 1,000.00
RAJANTI KUMARI ( 3720) CO-JITENDRA 1,000.00
RAKHT KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
RAMANTT KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
RANJU KUMARI (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
REKHA DEV| (3720) CO-RAJKUMNAR 1,000.00
REKHA DEVI (3720) CO-RAUSHAN 5,100.00
REKHA KUMART 2 (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00
REKHA KUMARI (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00
REKHA KUMART (3720) CO-RAJESH 1,000.00
RENU KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00

RENU KUMART (3720) CO-GOPAL 1,000.00
RENU KUMARI (3720) CO-KAMLESH 1,000.00
RENU KUMART (3720) CO-SANG|TA 2,000.00
RESHMT DEV| (3720) CO-J|TENDRA 1,000.00
RrBHA KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00
RrMA KUMART (3720) CO-B|PtN 2,400.00
RIMJHtM KUMART (3720) CO-BHUpENDRA 1,000.00
RrNA DEV| (3720) CO-DEEPAK 1,000.00
RrNKr KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 4,400.00
RINKr KUMART (3720) CO-MANOJ 1,000.00
RrNKt KUMART (3720) CO-SANJEET 2,400.00
R|NKU KUMART (3720) CO-V|NAY 2,400.00
RTSHAM DEV| (3720) CO-KAMLESH 1,000.00
Rrr4 KUMART 2 (3720\ CO-MANOJ 1,000.00
R|TA KUMART (3720) CO-MANOJ 1,000.00
RUBY KUMART (3720) CO-RAJESH '1,000.00

RUN| DEV| (3720) CO-NtRANJAN 1,000.00
RUPA KUMART 2(3720) CO-V|NAY 4,800.00
SABTTA KUMART (3720) CO-BHUPENDRA 1,000.00
SABTTA KUMART (3720) CO-KANHA|YA 1,000.00
SAB|TA KUMART (3720) CO-R|TESH 1,000.00
SANDHYA KUMART 2 (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
SANDHYA KUMARI (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
SANGEETA KUMART (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
SANGEETA KUMART (3720) CO-GANESH 1,000.00
SANGtTA DEV| (3720) CO-DEEPAK 2,000.00
SANGTTA DEV| (3720) CO-RAJU PATHAK 4,550.00
SANGTTA DEV| (3720) JTTENDRA 1,000.00
SANGTTA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK 6,500.00
SANGITA KUMARI (3720) CO-SHABYA 1,000.00
SANTLA KUMART ( 3720) CO-J|TENDRA 1,000.00
SANJU KUMARI (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
SANJU KUMART (s720) CO-B|PtN 2,400.00
sANNr KUMART (3720) CO-KANHA|YA 1,000.00
SAPNA KUMART (3720) CO-ARCHANA 1,000.00
SARITA DEV| (3720) CO-ANAND 1,000.00
SARTTA KUMART 2 (3720) CO RTTESH 1,000.00
SARTTA KUMARI 2(37201 CO-SANJEET ({, 1,500.00

ISARTTA KUMART (3720) CO-ALOK I 4,000.00



1,000.00

1,000.00

4,550.00

27,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

BOLO

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

94,725.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

Lalita Kumari (B
3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00
r, \,r,, r \ vvvuLL ovLv rK\Jt tru l) 14,425.00

3,650.00

RUMI KUMARI /B
3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

3,650.00

VIMLA DEVI /BO

3,650.00

3,650.00

LOCAL

Pr"d""p Prlyrdrrthl
Shadan printing press

3,650.00

97,674.00

96,0E4.00

1,590.00
SATHI PROFILING

35,000.00Akhilesh (Saathi profi ting)
5,000.00

Lleepak Pandit (Saathi profiltir

Lalita Devi (Saathi profiling) 5,000.00

5,000.00
Manoj Hembram (Saathi profil

Raj Kishor (Saathi Profiting )
2,s00.00

5,000.00

Vijay Kumar Vind
2,500.00

2,s00.00

5,000.00

2,500.00

aRllt ttrtrT 21,110.00

JSCF P.NO-001
Pradaan Drh,ado

21,110.00

2,973.00

NO VO|.ER 
LEFT BEHIND

@
2,973.00

4,000.00

,.qecp
4,000.00

191,300.00Akshita Kumari 1co-Rnlana1 sateiyll@
1,750.00

rEry rry
1,650.00

v oeGunly
1,650.00

/edrEry oecunly
1,750.00

AnJani Kumari (Co-Viiay Bind and Securitv



Anu Devi (Co-Anjana) Satety anaEeclfi 1,750.00
rgr I lrvo-^ruana) 5arery ano security 1,750.00

eqrEry try 1,650.00
eortrry 'try

1,650.00
edrrry v 't,750.00
odrely Decunly 1,750.00

vu-rvldt tuJ, Dately uecufty 1,650.00
Decunry 1,750.00

uqvy r\ur I ror r4\vu-urepdry oalely ano Secunly 1,650.00
ldy , oarely uecunty 1,650.00

,vu-tvtdnuJ, oale(y 5ecunry 1,650.00

1,750.00
rd9y (uo-v{ay tstno) satety and securit 1,650.00

/ Darery ano Secunly 1,750.00
udr raroarely Decunly 1,750.00

Decunly 1,750.00
\vu-usvpdtr, v secunry 1,650.00

eil ryr r lvv_Atldildroirtely ano Decunly 1,750.00

1,650.00
ldild ,l Dately Decunly 1,750.00

\aJ^r)ilur / Dailety Decunly 1,650.00
\vu-arPtr I , oately Decunty 1,750.00

ru/ oatEly Decunly 1,750.00
Decunry 1,750.00

uecuflry 't,750.00

\uu-^aJKtsnor, Darety ano 5ecunry 1,650.00
ru, oarely Decunly 1,750.00

\vu-urEPary oalely DecuflIy 1,650.00
vu-DtPtr trDately secunry I,750.00

eu-Drr tay, oaIeIy Decunry 't,750.00
Kshama Kumari (Co-ArbinOy '1,750.00

( lay , Darely ano uecunt 1,650.00
\uu-orptn, DaIeIy secuflIy 1,750.00

( [r, Darely 5ecunry 1,750.00
gurJir lay , oarely DecuflIy 1,650.00

t lay , oarery 5ecunry 1,650.00
\uu-naJKtsnoq Darely ano uecunly 1,650.00

uanaroarety Decurrry 1,750.00
zIuu-ornayi Darely secunly 1,650.00

\\,o-Aruana, DaIeIy uecunly 1,750.00
uu (\,(,-rrrptnrDaIery secunty 1,750.00

\4aruti Kumari (Co-Binay) Safety and Security 1,6s0.00
Meena Kumari (Co-Manoj) Safety and Security 1,650.00
Meera Kumari (Co-Manoj) Safety drnO S6cGity 1,650.00
Mousam Devi ( Co-Akhilesn; Satetf-nO5Ecuiiif 1,650.00
Munmun Bharti (Co-Rajkisanorl 5-6[anO Sec@ 1,650.00
Mlunni Kumari (Co-Deventi)Safety and Security 1,750.00

(uo-AKnilesn) ualety anc, Security 1,650.00
r,liju Devi (Co-Arbind) Satery anO Securiry 1,750.00
Nishu Kumari (Co-Deventi) Safety anAEecu@ 1,750.00
Nitu Kumari 2(Co-Arbind) Safety anO Securfl 1,750.00

(uo-uevenU) uarety and Security 1,750.00
\uu-Ar uanaroalely secunly 1,750.00

\ vuay , Darery ano uecunty 1,650.00
Poonam Deri 1co-Anlan 1,750.00

(\,o-rrptn, Dare[y 5ecunry 1,750.00
Priya Kumari (Co-Anjana)Safety and Securrty 1,750.00
Priyanka Kumari2 (Co-Deepak) Safety and Security ,4$tr-42"\ 1,650.00
Priyanka Kumari 2(Vijay Aind 1 Safety anO S-urit! lit n1 1,650.00
Priyanka Kumari-3(Co-Vijay Bind) saffi
).n,.hL6 ?

tp 1,650.00



Rajena Hembrum (Co-Raikishor) Safety and Security 't,650.00

Ranju Devi (Co-Binay) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Reena Kumari (Co-Manoj) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Revanti Devi (Co-Deventi)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Rina Kumari (Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Rinku Devi ( Co-Binay ) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Rita Rani Devi (Co-Binay) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Rubi Bharti (Co-Arbind) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Rubi Kumari2 (Co-Manoj) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Rumi Kumary (Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Sandhya Kumari (Co-Arbind) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Sandhya Yadav (Co-Vijay Bind) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Sangita Kumari 2(Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Sangita Kumari (Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Sarita Devi (Co-Bipin)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Shabana Khatoon (Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Shabnam Kumari (Co-Vijay Bind) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Shanti Kumari (Co-Anjana)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Shanti Kumari (Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Shapna Kumari (Co-Deepak) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Shobha Kumari (Co-Deventi)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Soni Kumari 2(Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Soni Kumari 2( Co-Rajkishor) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Soni Kumari 3(Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Soni Kumari 4 (Co-Deventi)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Soni Kumari (Co-Arbind) Safety and Security 't,750.00

Soni Kumari (Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Soni Kumari (Co-Rajkishor) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Soumya Kumari (Co-Arbind) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Sova Suman (Co-Vijay Bind) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Sujata Kumari (Co-Anjana)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Suman Kumari(Co Anjana)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Suryamani Devi (Co-Anjana)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Sushma Devi (Co-Anjana)Safety and Security 1,750.00

Talat Nasrin (Co-Akhilesh) Safety and Security 1,650.00

Twinkal Kumari (Co-Bipin) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Ujala Kumari (Co-Anjana)Safety and Security ,750.00
y'eena Devi (Co-Binay) Safety and Security 1,6s0.00

Vimla Devi (Co-Deventi) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Vina Devi (Co-Arbind) Safety and Security 1,750.00

Zainab Perween (Co-Rajkishor) Safety and Security 1,650.00

PHASE.2 113,700.00

CHANDRA MANI DUBEY 3,100.00

DHARMENDRA KUMAR 1,800.00

IONORIUM OF INTERNET SATHI PHASE-2 90,000.00

Vlamta Devi (Co-Anjana) Phase-2 4,800.00

VIR. AWADHESH KUMAR 1,400.00

\4R, RAJU PATHAK 1,200.00

VRS. ANAMIKA RAI 1,200.00

VRS. ANJANA SHUKLA 3,000.00

Dradeep Priyadarshi (Phia)2 7,200.00

L,724,t28.92



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI
Regd & Admin Office : pragati Bhawan, Arpana

Bank Colony (Phase 2), West bailey Road, patni -SOOOO3

SCHEDULE "E"

DISCLOSURES OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES ON ACCOUNT FORMING PART OF
BALANCE SHEET AND INCOME AND EXPENDTTURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON
31.03.2021.

1' METHOD OF ACCOUNTING :The accounts are prepared on accrual basis (unless
othenryise stated) under historical cost convention and
according to generally accepted accounting policies in lndia.

2. RECOGNITION OF
GRANT INCOME

3. RECOGNITION OF
EXPENSES

4. DEPRECIATION

: Grant lncome has been accounted on the basis of instruction
given by the funding agencies on due basis.

: Expenses has been accounted on the basis of mercantile
System of accounting.

: Depreciation has been provided at the rate given in lncome
Tax Act, 1961 on WDV method.

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS :

5. Cash balance as on 31 .03.2021 is taken on the basis of management certification issued
!V secretary of the society. The same is not physically verified b/ us.6. Part of the expenses not supported by third party vouchers/bill taken as project expenses
on the basis of management certification.

7. The advances. and liabilities lying as on the date of batance sheet considered good,
realizable/payable on the basis of management certification, the same is not confirmEd by
the third party verification.

8. Previous year figures have been rearranged and regroup were ever found necessary.

For Pragati Gpmin Vikas Samiti
r\l

,.",t\ X\I, "k{ iHO"r-€-,rBr,-
(Secretary Treasurer)

Place: Patna
Date : 1611212021

For Arun Kumar Bal Krishna prasad & CO.
Chartered Accountants

r*M,t i
Proprietor , L./

FRN OO8O87C, M. No 0768732

UDIN (FC) : 21O76873MAAFD5348
UDIN (local): 21 076873MAAFG2009



lArun Kumar Bal Krishna prasad & Co.

lChartered Accountants R.rri.o p^ort po+-- o^nn^rl

I PRAGATIGRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI
I

I ReBd & Admin office : Pragati Bhawan Arpana Bank Colony ( phase-2 ) west gaily Road, patna -go1so3 
|

I FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH.2Ozl I

EXPENDITURE Sch
Amount
(tn Rsl

INCOME Sch
Amount
(ln Rsl

lTo, Project Expenditure

lSave ffre Children (Back to Basics
I

lSave 
The Children "l.P and R. in U

lJalseva 
Charitable Foundation p.

lSwiss League

l rr'rr^ TNTERNATToNAL(BsLD)
I

IPRADAN

I

lExpenses in General A/c

lSave The Children (LGF 20")

l5ave 
rne Lniloren ( tne uream

lAcilator)
Pnra pnounoauon (untceu LUVtU-
19

Miscellaneous A/c

Jal Seva Chairitable foundation P NO-

tLo73/OO33lOt
Jal Seva Chairitable foundation P NO-r

11076(covid-1e) 
|

ial Seva Chairitable foundation p NO-l

tLo73/0033 
I

Jal Seva Chairitable foundation P NO-l

11111 
IDepreciation 
I

Excess of lncome Over 
IExpenditure I

20

27

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

L,926,992.52

59,703.44

539,914.99

730,595.04

987,726.00

767.OO

1,831,461.00

110,000.00

1,101,650.00

154,096.00

200,461.00

100,000.00

95,134.00

74t,247.00

130,953.00

3,727,709.!2

lBy, Grants (FC a/c)

lSave the Children

lSave ffre Children (Back to Basir

lSave 
ffre Children "t.P and R. in

lJalSeva 
Charitable Foundation I

lSwiss League

l rerrr* TNTERNATToNAL(BSLD)

I

lBv. Grants (General a/c)
I

lSave The Children (LGF 20")
lSave The Children (The Dream

JRcitator)
I 
ehia phoundation (unicef) COVTD-

lrg
lpnia pnounOation lnternet Saathi

lin szzo virage

lehia Rhoundation tnternet Saathi(

lsafty & sequrity)
lPhia phoundation Disitat
Livelihood P NO-20045
Phia phoundation Cisco

Programme
Phia phoundation Bolo
Programme

Miscellaneous A/c
Jal Seva Chairitable foundation p

NO-r1073/0033/01
Jal Seva Chairitable foundation p

NO-11076(covid-19)
Jal Seva Chairitable foundation p

NO-r1073/0033
Jal Seva Chairitable foundation p

NO-r1111

L

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

17

t2

13

74

15

76

17

18

19

250,194.00

1,605,951.60

59,703.44

526,472.OO

759,800.00

2,090,390.96

1,845,000.00

110,000.00

1,101,650.00

t,572,784.00

737,700.OO

328,776.O0

72,864.O0

67,005.00

99,979.00

2g5,500.00

100,000.00

191,500.00

L,242,000.00

L2,447,59O.OO !2,447,590.00

'-sffiltruoQmrSf 6,ig,-
(Secretary / Treasurer;

.l



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

NEFT SCBL 00,360011 StN*05382e0170G38 Bal Raksha Bharat TRF FR DT tt.OI.2O2O

250,194.00

chi
NEFTSCBL 0035001* StN*05382e016629S Bal Raksha BharatTRF FR DT 17 116)o)o 641,1L9.72

NEFT SCBL 0036001* StN*05382e0109007 Bal Raksha Bharat TRF FR Dr 1s oR ln?n 852,913.32

INTERNAL TRANSFER FROM STC (DRR )PRoJECT (on Telephonic Instruction) 7L2,829.56

1,606,961.60

NEFT.SCBL 0035091* SIN*0538?-e017r6rZ gat na
: Trabsfer to Save The Children (Back to Basicyoffi

59,703,44

4z :VA LHA!K I AtsLE I-OUNDATION P.NO-INO3'
IIET I )LbL UUSbUqL stN. 1 e7E9Q0024653 DT-23.06.2020 206,000.00
IIET I )LDL UUJOUUI.

Bank interest
5r N - le /UeLIUUZ4999 Dr _22.07 .2020 320,000.00

472.OO

526,472.OO

\rr u I K r\u-6uFAK5ZUZUU5U600065557 DT_09_05_2020 759,900.00

759,900.00

-

'Tl
\r) u I K r\ u-6u FAK J 2U 2|.J! LLt OOL37 054 DT _ 17 _L2_2020

909,529.40
t\u- 1u5u].UU1b4b95 DT-O1-03_2027 1,176,091.55

EJ
4,791.00

2,090,390.96

1,945,000.00

- 11n nnn nn

SCHEDULE oF lNg,oME HEADS For the yePr EndeC on 31,st Ma,:ch-?0?l



NEFT Partneri,'t_, _- -_. ...o . .vrE,,,, v ^Lrrur r ruu.udr.rer AA r 6zurb4T/o4953 dt L2.06.2020
I:rr !.+n.Nen partne

84,000.00

633,900.00e -r- vv,,uofruil A^tozvzorul9bJlz dtz4,og.2020
NEFT Partner
AXTB2 108506 14198 dt 26.09.202L

318,900.00

54,950.00

RTGS H DFC00003 19, H DFC52o2 103 1281 1 10907 dt_Lz.O3.21
572,L94.OO

!,572,194.o0

Neft partnering hope into a@
RTGSH pFC00003 19, HDFC5202 103 1281 110907 dt-12.03.2 1

737,700.00

t37,7OO.OO

Neft Partnprino hnna inra Aalia^ r^..-:--^.- | .

1ru_"r, 
n.rtr"

Schedule l?. Dhi

297,725.00

31,651.00
329,776,OO

Neft Partnering hope into e
RTG 

-S 
H D FC00003 1 9, H D FCs 2 02 1 03 1 2 8 1 1 1 09 07 dt-72.03.2L

72,964.00

Neft Partnering hope into e@
RTG S H D FC0000.3 1 9, H p FC52 02 103 1 2 8 1 1 LO}OT dt_72.O3.21

67,005.00

BANK INTEREST (Net
DONATION (on various date
MGSA Dated 17.02.2021.

Neft UTRNo-srNlg7m

Neft urn No-stNrgzageom

rrrett urn No-srNrgzggm

rv"ft urnNo-srNrgzgg@
Nert urnNo-srNr.gze@

99,979.00

000.00

72,964.00

28s,s00.00

100,000.00



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITT

,VE REN

1 Personal Costs
390,000.00

Programme Staff

1. 17 Projecet Coordinator 180,000.00

1.18 Project Director 90,000.00

1.19 Finance /Admin Officer 120,000.00
2 Traveland Perdiem

7L,994.O0

PARTNERS

2.2 Travel & Accomdation 7L,994.OO

3 Expected Result 1 Output 1.1 965,293.00
3.7 onsite academic support to teachers ,AWWs,and children by ncademiC
support Fellows demonstrating innovative activities ,usage of TLMs,and
Supporting classroom activities.

965,283.00

Output 1.2
19,935.00

3.9 celebrating different days in schooland AWC (ECCE Day,crrieto risj,t
week,literacy day etc. 19,936.00

Output 1.3 225,000.00
3.12 Establish and enrich school libraries and promote its usagEn
classroom teach ing' processes 225,000.00

Output 2.1
69,287.OO

4.1 Devlop and strengthen mothers/ parents group in aangan*iffiG
in order to influence learning enviroment Centrs and home 69,297.00

Output 2.3
74,794.OO

4.7 Devlopment of Aanganwadi Devlopment committess with special focus
on resolution of challenges at the level of Aanganwadis with the help of
parent community and area representatives

28,935.00

4.8 Support to AWW in devlopment of quarterly activity plans focusing on
five domains of devlopment (for AWC from which phases out in yearl) 45,858.00

8.2 Support Cost 110,599.52

PARTNERS

8.2.4 Consumables
L7,914.00

8.2.5 Rent & utilities
7L,776.52

8.2.6 Communication
20,999.00

TOTAL SAVE THE CHTIDREN (BACK TO BASrC$ 1,926,992.52



PEAGATT GRAMT,N VTKAS gAMrTr

4.2.1 Executive Director (10%)

4.2.2 Finance Coord inat or (5O%l

4.2.4 Community Mobiliser (100%)
19,200.00

.2.5 Field Travel

4.2.6 Office expenses (Com m u n ications, Rent, Consu ma bles)

TOTAL SAVE THE CHTTDREN (DRR)

x
6



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

SCHEDULE OF PROJECT EXPENDITURE for the Yepr Ended 31s! March-2021
SCHEDULE -22Jal Seva Charitable Foundation P,No-37 I 40

Project Management 316,426.00
2040 Salary-Program Manager 220,500.00
2040 lnstitutional WASH Worker cum Facilitator 90,000.00
2050 Travel of Staffs 5,926.00

Covid-19 Activities 215,488.88
2020

Commuity handpump/water source repair and restoration 63,402.00

2020
Retrofitting of WASH infrastructure including provisioning

of hand washing stations in 15 Schools & Anganwadis
25,489.00

2020 Establishing hand washing station in local markets +

storaqe
36,593.16

2020 Provisioning/retrofitting of WASH facilities in Health
Facilities incudinq provision for handwashinq station

50,000.00

2020 Hygiene Kits for community facing service providers -
front facing functionaries - Mask, hand sanitizer, gloves,
hand towel, and (pack of sanitary pad) for women across
40 GPs

40,oo4.72

Covid-l9 field support 8,000.00
2020 't volunteer cost for two month for support 8,000.00

TOTAT J.S.C.F P.No-037/40 539,914.88

tA

t,Y.
r -ir.

ffiv\



PRAGATJ. GBAMTN VIKAS SAlVllfl

EDULE OF PROJECT Year Ended 31st

Personal Cost 595,356.00

Project lncharge /Monitoring Stipend including travel 72,900.OO

Field Coordinator 109,350.00

2 Animator for the E.P.l Best S.A for the girl chiledren 188,328.00

2 Filed worker (10 ward devlopment plan) 188,328.00

Part Time Accountant 35,450.00

Programme Cost 118,317.00

Staff Orintation Training 2t9t.00

Monthly review meeting of staff L3,877.00

Block Level Consultation for livelihood linkage with govt department to

access Support for income generating activities for Consultation
41,735.00

Mushar Specific Ward Devlopment Plan 34,872.00

MHM & Health training in 12 Musahar ward 25,O42.OO

Administration Cost L6,9L2.O4

Stationaries / Printing 6,642.O4

Audit fee 6,000.00

Water / Electricity etc 4,270.O0

TOTAL SWISS LEAGUE 730,585.04

V6



PRAGATT GRAMTN VIKAS SAMtTt

SCHEDULF OF FROJECT EXPENPITURE,foT thq Yqqr Ended 3l:t Mafch-2021
ferSCHEDULE -24Hei

Activities

3 AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES:

4,000.00
2.3.5 Animal Health Camps 4,000.00

4 TRAVEL & VEHICLE OPERATION:
57,940.00

4.1 Project Coordinator Travel 10,000.00
4.2 Community Facilitators Travel 38,690.00
4.6 Para Vet Travel 5,250.00
4.7 MIS Coordinator Travel 2,000.00
4.8 Finance Staff Travel 2,000.00
5 TRAININGS: 129,867.00
1.5.6 SHG Tra ning. Self Help Group Management 15,520.00
1 5.16 TOT - Heifer's 12 Cornerstones 60,000.00
1 5.19 TOT-SHG Management Training 21,,205.O0

3 5.30 Staff Training PME and Data Management 20,902.00
3.5.31 Staff Training Finance and Record Management 9,840.00
3.5.34 Stationery Matrial training for SHG 2,400.00
6 TECHNICAL SERVICES & EVALUATION: 69,970.00
3.6.8 Partnels review meetings Monthly & Quarterly 2,970.00
3.6 9 Project Management Committee (PMC) Meetings L,000.00
3.6.12 ED's Monitoring Support Ccst 66,000.00
7 PERSONNEL AND BENEFIT: 707,837.00
3.7. 1 Project Coordinator 106,831,00
3. 7.2 Community Facilitators 385,000.00
3.7.5 Para-vet 56,000.00
3.7 6 Data Entry Operator 50,000.00
3.7.7 Finance staff 110,000.00

8 OFFICE EXPENSES AND SERVICES:
L7,518.00

3.8.1 Stationery, printing & Postage 6,008.00

3 8.3 Office Maintenance (Rent, Power & AMC of computer
etc)

1L,510.00
TOTAL Heifer !nternational (BSLD) 987,126.00



E for the Year End

TOTAL PRADAN

v



PRAGATI GRAMIN VTKAS SAMITI

scH

)ruqtes & Knowledge Proclucts

36,200.00
Collation of knoweledge products and sharing wittr Ostria
administration for use and roll out 36,200.00

CAPACITY BUILDING
130,939.00

Capacity building on IYCF for frontline workers 49,946.00
Quarterly coordination and review with district
Administration 5,090.00

Capacity building of Master Trainers who will train on ECCE a 49,944.00

Capacity building workshop of frontline service providers 24,959.00

COMMUNIW BASED ACTTVITIES
686,494.00

Nutrition Child Care Sessions (three days community based r 247,766.00
Community Accountability anC local governance tool 299,707.OO
Model nutration cum learning ICDS Centers for integrated
ECCE &Nutration services 139,021.00

HUMEN RESOURCE
848,451.00

PNBG Field facilitators 582,483.00

PNGOM&Eofficer 220,968.00

PNGO Finance (part support) 45,000.00
TRAVEL

74,340.00
PNGO team travel 74,340.O0
5UPPORTJ\I COST

55,139.00
Consumables & Utilities pNGO 44,960.00

Communication -PNGO 10,179.00

TOTAL Save the Children LGF20 1,831,461.00

/,

a



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMTTI

SCHEDULF oF PRoJEgr EXPEND.|TUBE for the ye3r Endsd 31st March-2Q2l
-27

ACTIVITIES 110,000.00

Development incentive to Roshni kumari 10,000.00

Children Group Formation LO,245.OO

Orientation / Strengthening of CGs 12,055.00

Formation of wider Network&strengthening 4,195.00

Network Core Committee Formation & meetings 76,470.OO

Awareness Activities 20,L67.O0

lnterface with Sta keholders 5,135.00

lECs Devlopment & Distribution 12,688.00

Travel Cost 12,500.00

Communication & stationary 6,545.00

TOTAL Save The Children (The Dream Accelerator) 110,000.00



PRAGATT 9.RAMIN VTKAS SAMIil

SCHEDULE OF PROJECT EXPEN.DITURE for the Yea.r Fnded 31st March-2021
Unicef

OUTPUT 1

Performance indicator,30000 lndividuals directly reached three times During the 796,050.00

1.3 lnternet Sathi honorium 675,000.00

1.4 Creating awareness among community on various
government supports to cope with COVID

121,050.00

OUTPUT 2

Performance indicator,l500 Frontline Workers 256,000.00

2.2 Project implementation ,review and monitoring 120,000.00

2.3 Travel & Communication Support 24,000.00

2.4 District Coordinator 100,000.00

2.5 Travel & Communication support 12,000.00

3.Programme management cost 49,600.00

3.1 CSO Head Honorium & CSO Finance/Accountant

honorium
49,600.00

TOTAL phia UNICEF COVID-19 1,101,650.00



PRAGA.fl qRAM!N VIKAS SAMlrl

SCHeOUE OF PROJECT FXPENDITURE for the Year Ended 31st Margh-2021
c

164,086.00

Audit Fee 32,100.00

Bank Charge 1,851.00

Honorium for scorpio driver 20,000.00

Printing Stationery,Communication 3,008.00

Repair & Maintainance 66,372.OO

Vechile Maintainance 40,755.00

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS A/C 164,086.00

-



PRAGATI GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITT

Adotescents an target communities a

accgss tp qafe 200,46L.00
I ratntng or rne enumerators and data collection for
conductins KAP Studv 47,7L7.OO

Salaries of the MHM officer at partner Level (full-time) 90,000.00

Salaries of the Senior program Staff to manage Governmeni
engqgement (Part time)15% Loe 30,000.00

Office Supplies -Partner Level 27,353.00

Local Travel Cost Rimb-partner Level 11,991.00

TOTAL JSCF P NO-t1073/0033 /001 200,461.00



PRA9AI| GRAMTN v.rKAs qAUltTt

SCHEDULE OF PROJ,EFT EX.PENQITURE fof thq Year Ended 31st March-2041

scHEputE - 31 JAt SEVA CHARTTABLE FOUNOATION p.NO-r1076/0037(RETNFORCEMENT OF COVID-19 MqSSAGE !N SOMMUNTTTES)

ACTIVITIES
100,000.00

Awareness Stall of Hand Washing Station in PHC 19,656.00

Wall Painting in PHC 14,858.00

Awarness rally by FLWs 32,479.OO

Micking on Hand Hygiene through public announcement fittr 28,749.OO

Flex Display in 4PHC & 1 District Hospitaland or Market Plac, 4,248.OO

TOTAL JSCF p NO-r1076/0037 (COV|D-19) 100,000.00



PRAGATT GFAMTN VTKAS.SAMITT

SCHEDULE OF PR.OJECT E4,PENDITURE for the Year Ended 31st March-2021
scHEpurF - 32 JAr SqVA CHARTTABTE FOUNDATTON p.NO-tLg73/0033

Hygiene 95,134.00

Salaries of the MHM officer at partner Level (full-time) 10,335.00

Salaries of the chief fuctionaries (Part time) 60,000.00

Office Supplies -Partner Level 22,699.OO

Local Travel Cost Rimb-Partner Level 2,100.00

TOTAL JSCF P NO-t1073/0033 95,134.00



PRAGATT -qRAIvlrN VIKAS qAMlTl

SCHEDULE OF PROJECI EXPENPITURE for the Year Ended 31st March-?021
- 33 JAL SEV,

COVID -19 Activities 186,020.00

Community handpump / water source repair and restoration 9,270.OO

Retrofitting of WASH infrastructure including provisioning of hand

washing station in 15 school& aanganwadi

Establishing hand washing station in local market +storage 34,000.00

Establishing system of Regular sanitisation of school premiss (used

as quarentine centress & KGBYs with handover of spray machine to

school Management Commities for O&M

Provisioning /retrofiting of WASH facilities in health Facilities

including provision for handwashing station
50,000.00

Hygiene kits for community facing service providers front facing

functionaries,Mask,hand sanitizer,gloves,hand towel,and (pack of
sanitary pad) for women across 40 GPs

92,750.00

Partner Cost 555,227.00

Chief Functionary 30,000.00

Finance officer 18,000.00

MIS Advocacy and Documentation officer 141,000.00

Campaign lead cum field facilitator 111,000.00

Field Facilitators 84,000.00

Field Facilitators 84,000.00

Admin and Overheads 7L,807.OO

Staff Travel 15,420.00

TOTAL JSCF P NO-ILO11 74,-,247.0O

n/

f*
.rl
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